
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE WW2 MILITARY AUCTION  
Friday 6th August at 10am 

 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.5% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 
SIGNED PRINTS 

1 - World War II Flying Officer John Cruickshank VC signed 24X16 pencil drawing limited edition 702/1000 also signed in pencil by the artist JG Teck. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

2 - World War II Wing Commander Rod Learoyd VC signed 24x16 pencil drawing limited edition 105/1000 Also signed in pencil by the artist J. G Teck. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

3 - World War II Warrant Officer Norman Jackson VC signed 24x16 pencil drawing limited edition 575/1000 also signed in pencil by the artist J. G Teck. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

4 - World War II Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC signed 24x16 pencil drawing limited edition also signed in pencil by the artist J G Teck.. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

5 - World War II Flying Officer John Cruickshank VC signed 24X16 pencil drawing limited edition 379/1000 also signed in pencil by the artist JG Teck. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

6 - World War II 25x19 multi signed print titled Safely Gathered in by the artist Trevor Lay signed by 8 bomber command veterans includes James Tait, John 

Lancaster, Michael Beetham, Alan Biffin, Tony Iveson and Bob Knights limited edition 366/500. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

7 - World War II 20x26 Lancaster signed print titled Twilight Thunder limited edition 292/350 signed in pencil by the artist Stuart Brown, Grp Cpt T. G Hamish 

Mahaddie DSO and Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

8 - World War II 20x27 Lancaster print titled "The End Of the Day " by the artist Keith Aspinall fantastic image of three Lancasters in flight returning home. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

9 - RAF print 19x25 titled Generations of Excellence by the artist Philip E West limited edition artist proof 43/50 signed in pencil by 8 RAF personnel and veterans 

includes AVM David Cooper, Cpt John Bell and Flt Lt David Robertson. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

10 - RAF print 20x23 picturing Tornado GR4 ZA585, AH signed by 5 RAF personnel and veterans includes David Robertson and Wally Grout. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

11 - World War II 22x15 Avro Lancaster B1 No 467 Sqn Royal Australian Air Force Europe 1943-45 multi signed colour print over 30 fantastic Bomber command 

veteran signatures such as Benny Goodman, Colin Cole, Ken Johnson, Mike Humphrey, John Langston and Johnny Johnson. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

12 - World War II 30x24 print titled Return of the Pathfinders by the artist Anthony Saunders signed by John Trotman DFC and George Dunn DFC. As dawn 

breaks on a crisp, icy morning, Pathfinder Mosquitos follow the course of the River Great Ouse on their return to RAF Upwood after a long overnight trip to 

Germany in early 1944. During a period that began on the night of 20 / 21st February 1944 this particular squadron undertook a series of 36 consecutive night 

attacks on Berlin. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

13 - RAF print 22x29 print titled Operation Desert Storm 1991 signed in pencil by the artist Frank Wootton and Air Chief Marshal Sir William John Wratten. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

14 - World War II 16x12 print titled Lancasters signed in pencil by the artist Keith Woodcock and Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

15 - World War II 16x12 print titled Operation Catechism limited edition 144/150 signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgian and bomber command veterans 

Benny Goodman, Tony Iveson, James Castagnola and Freddie Watts. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

16 - RAF print 18x12 titled Generations of Excellence by the artist Philip E West limited edition artist proof 43/50 signed in pencil by 8 RAF personnel and 

veterans includes AVM David Cooper, Cpt John Bell and Flt Lt David Robertson. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

17 - World War II 31x23 print titled We Guide to Strike limited edition studio presentation copy 2/20 signed in pencil by the artist Gil Cohen and 14 156 Squadron 

Pathfinder veterans includes Group Captain G Womersley DSO* DFC MID Pilot, Flight Lieutenant W Cleland DSO DFC Pilot, Flight Lieutenant T Timperley DFC 

Pilot, Flight Lieutenant H Hernaman DFC Wireless Operator/Air Gunner, Wing Commander W Bagg OBE DFC Wireless Operator/Air Gunner, Pilot Officer D 

Briggs DFC Flight Engineer/Bomb Aimer, Warrant Officer J Chapman DFM Flight Engineer/Bomb Aimer, Flying Officer C Dee Wireless Operator/Air Gunner, 

Flight Sergeant C Follit DFM Air Gunner, Flying Officer W Kerry Navigator, Warrant Officer R Noye DFC Wireless Operator/Air Gunner, Flight Lieutenant D Reed 

DFM Wireless Operator/Air Gunner, Warrant Officer J McCrum DFM Wireless Operator/Air Gunner and Warrant Officer J Watson DFM Flight Engineer/ Bomb 

Aimer. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 
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18 - World War II 31x23 print titled Lancaster limited edition 794/850 signed in pencil by the artist Frank Wootton and 6 bomber command veterans includes Bill 

Townsend, Leonard Cheshire, Bill Reid VC, Norman Jackson VC AND James Tait. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

19 - Aviation Print 31x23 titled Phantom Raiders signed in pencil by the artist Simon Atack along with one of the most iconic US Fighter Aces in history Brigadier 

General ROBIN OLDS - Triple Ace with 17 Victories. F-4 Phantoms of the 435th Tactical Fighter Squadron carry out a high speed low level attack on the bridge 

near Viet Tri on March 24th 1967. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

20 - World War II print 30x23 Per Ardua and Astra limited edition 140/495 signed by the artist John Young and 3 veterans Bob Knights, Roland Beaumont and 

one other. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

21 - RAF print 19x25 titled Generations of Excellence by the artist Philip E West limited edition artist proof 9/50 artist proof signed in pencil by 8 RAF personnel 

and veterans includes AVM David Cooper, Cpt John Bell and Flt Lt David Robertson. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

22 - RAF print 17x12 Tornado GR4 ZG756 'BX' 14 Squadron RAF Lossiemouth print signed by 16 RAF squadron personnel. Good condition Est. £20 - 40 

23 - RAF print 17x12 Tornado GR4A ZA395 12(B) Squadron RAF Lossiemouth print signed by 2 RAF squadron personnel. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

24 - RAF print 18x13 titled Destiny Awaits signed in pencil by the artist Stephen Teasdale and 10 Vulcan Aircrew veterans three of whom took part in the Black 

Buck Missions to the Falklands includes Group Captain Alan Ferguson Navigator with No: 9 Squadron. Flight Lieutenant Martin Withers DFC, Pilot with No: 101 

Squadron. Flew Black Buck 1 on the record breaking mission to the Falklands, Flight Lieutenant Jim Aldred Pilot with No: 27 Squadron, Squadron Leader Alan 

Brookes Navigator with No: 27 Squadron, Squadron Leader Hugh Prior AEO with Nos: 44 & 101 Squadrons. Flew Black Buck 1 & Black Buck 7 raids to 

Falklands, Flight Lieutenant Stuart Vittles Navigator with Nos: 101 & 27 Squadrons, 230 O. C. U, Flight Lieutenant Mike Pearson AEO with Nos: 12 & 27 

Squadrons, 230 O. C. U, Flight Lieutenant Ian Mallen AEO with No: 12 Sq. & 230 O. C. U, Squadron Leader Nigel "Rip" Kirby Pilot with Nos: 12, 35 & 50 

Squadrons and Squadron Leader Dick Russell, AFC Pilot with No:101 Squadron. Flew Black Buck 1 raid to the Falklands limited edition one of seventy five. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

25 - RAF print 17x11 Commemorating the Return to Moray WS61 Sea King HAR3 XZ592 202 Squadron RAF Lossiemouth signed by Pilot Tony Gear OC D Flt 

202 Sqn 1989-1992 RAF Lossiemouth. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

26 - World War II Lancaster 23x17 print titled And Darkness Shall Cover Me limited edition 333/850 signed in pencil by the artist Michael Turner, Wing 

Commander K. H. P Beauchamp DSO and Bar, DFC 207 Squadron and Group Captain James Tait DSO and Three Bars DFC and Bar No 617 Squadron. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

27 - World War II Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC signed 24x16 pencil drawing limited edition 218/1000 also signed in pencil by the artist J G Teck. William Reid VC 

(21 December 1921 - 28 November 2001) was a Scottish recipient of the Victoria Cross, the highest and most prestigious award for gallantry in the face of the 

enemy that can be awarded to British and Commonwealth forces. He earned his Victoria Cross as a pilot in the Royal Air Force Bomber Command during the 

Second World War. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

28 - World War II 15x24 print titled "Heading into Darkness" limited edition 209/295 signed in pencil by the artist Adrian Rigby and 9 bomber command veterans 

includes Tony Iveson, Johnny Johnson, Benny Goodman, Les Munro, Basil Fish, John Bell and Ray Grayston. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

29 - World War II 19X24 print titled Safely Gathered In limited edition 457/500 signed in pencil by the artist Trevor Lay and 8 bomber command veterans includes 

Joe Lancaster, Michael Beetham, Alan Biffin, Tony Iveson, Bob Knights and James Tait. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

30 - World War II 19X24 print titled Safely Gathered In limited edition signed in pencil by the artist Trevor Lay and 12 bomber command veterans such as Des 

Phillips, John Langston, John Bell, M Stevens, Basil Fish and Johnny Johnson. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

31 - World War II 18X25 print titled "Lancaster" limited edition 580/850 signed in pencil by the artist Bill Perring, Barnes Wallis Daughter Mary Stopes Roe and 5 

bomber command veterans includes Frank Tilley, Benny Goodman and Johnny Johnson DFM. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

32 - World War II 16X12 colour print Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur Harris Bt, GCB, OBE AFC Air Officer Commanding in Chief, Bomber Command 

1942-45 signed in pencil by the artist Stan Baldock limited edition of 950 copies. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

33 - World War II 16X12 colour print Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur Harris Bt, GCB, OBE AFC Air Officer Commanding in Chief, Bomber Command 

1942-45 signed in pencil by the artist Stan Baldock limited edition 461/950. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

34 - World War II 16X12 colour print Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur Harris Bt, GCB, OBE AFC Air Officer Commanding in Chief, Bomber Command 

1942-45 signed in pencil by the artist Stan Baldock limited edition of 950 copies. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

35 - World War II 27x20 colour print titled Valiant limited RAF proof 2/25 signed in pencil by the artist Michael Rondot, Sir George Edwards OM CBE, Group 

Captain Ken Hubbard OBE DFC AFC and Marshall of the Royal Air Force Sir Michael Beetham GCB CBE DFC AFC. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

36 - RAF Aviation 12x17 colour print Tornado GR4 ZA601 'AJ-G 617 Squadron RAF Lossiemouth signed by four Raf Veterans includes John Bell, Benny 

Goodman and Basil Fish. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

37 - Dambusters World War II 12x17 print Operation Chastise Avro Lancaster B. III ED865 AJ-S signed in pencil by Bomber command veterans Johnny Johnson 

617 Sqn, Victor Harding 617 Sqn and the artist Brian Fare. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

38 - World War II 12X17 print titled En Route to the Bielefeld Viaduct limited edition 177/250 signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgian and Bomber command 

veterans Benny Goodman, Bill Burnett, Alyn Elvey and Ken Trent DFC. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

39 - World War II 12X17 Andrew Charles Mynarski commemorative Lancaster B MLX FM213 print signed in pencil by four RAF memorial flight personnel. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

40 - Desert Storm 1991 12x17 F-15E Strike Eagle 336th Fighter Squadron Seymour Johnson AFB, North Carolina commemorative print signed in pencil by two 

RAF and USAF conflict veterans. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

41 - USAF Aviation 12x17 print VP-10 Red Lancers Exercise Joint Warrior signed by four US Navy crew members fantastic image of Boeing P-8A Poseidon- 

168763 - 168764 'LD' VP-10 Red Lancers U. S Navy. Based at Naval Air station Jacksonville Florida USA Exercise Joint Warrior 16-1 11-22 April 2016 

Lossiemouth Scotland. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

42 - World War II 32x24 print titled Band of Brothers Royal Air Force Bomber Command 1939-1945 limited edition 190/250 signed in pencil by Robert Taylor and 

10 bomber command veterans includes Sir Michael Beetham DFC, AFC, Tony Iveson DFC, Harry Hughes DFC, DFM, John Petrie Andrews DFC, DFM, Sir John 

Curtiss KCB, E Gray Ward DFC, Mac Hamilton DFC, Reg Lewis DFC, Lord Mackie of Benshie CBE and Harry Wright DFC. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

43 - World War II 32X24 print titled No Turning Back limited edition 50/65 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 12 Bomber command veterans includes 

Bill Reid VC, Wilf Burnett DSO, OBE, DFC, AFC, Sir Ivor Broom DSO, DFC, AFC, Tony Iveson DFC, Stan Bradford DFM, Dudley Burnside DSO, OBE, DFC, 

Lawrence Curtis DFC, William Farquharson DFC, Robert Knights DSO, DFC, Douglas Newham DFC, Kenneth Wolstenholme DFC and Dennis Woolley DFC, 

DFM. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 



 

 

44 - World War II 32x24 print titled Rangers on the Rampage limited edition 249/400 RAF signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 9 Bomber command 

veterans includes Sir Ivor Broom, DSO, DFC, Terry Kearns DFC, DFM, Charles Patterson DSO, DFC, Ted Sismore DSO, DFC, Tommy Broom DFC, AFC and 

Fred Stevens. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

45 - World War II 32x24 print titled Strike and Return limited edition 76/250 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 8 Bomber command veterans includes 

Bill North, Pat Cardon DFC, Fred Watts DFC, Dudley Burnside DFC, Lawrence Curtis DFC, Bob Knights, Tony Iveson DFC and Ernest Rodley DSO, DFC. Good 

condition Est. £160 - 180 

46 - World War II 16X20 print titled Two Minutes to Target limited edition 30/65 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and Sir Lewis Hodges. Air Chief 

Marshal Sir Lewis Macdonald Hodges, KCB, CBE, DSO & Bar, DFC & Bar, DL (1 March 1918 - 4 January 2007) was a pilot for Special Operations Executive 

(SOE) in the Second World War, and later achieved high command in the Royal Air Force and NATO. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

47 - World War II 18X13 print titled Moonlighting by Robert Taylor limited edition 249/400 signed in pencil by Bomber command veterans Aubrey 'Hilly' Hilliard and 

John Cunningham. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

48 - World War II 16X20 print titled Night Attack limited edition 76/250 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and Bomber command veteran Bill Reid VC. 

William Reid VC (21 December 1921 - 28 November 2001) was a Scottish recipient of the Victoria Cross, the highest and most prestigious award for gallantry in 

the face of the enemy that can be awarded to British and Commonwealth forces. He earned his Victoria Cross as a pilot in the Royal Air Force Bomber Command 

during the Second World War. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

49 - World War II 17X13 print titled Special Duties limited edition 257/750 initialled by the artist Robert Taylor. Good condition Est. £20 - 40 

50 - World War II 12x18 print titled Crossing the Coast limited edition 30/65 initialled by the artist Robert Taylor. Good condition Est. £20 - 40 

51 - World War II 12x18 print titled Crossing the Coast limited edition 149/200 signed by 14 Bomber command veterans includes Ken Johnson, John Langston, 

Basil Fish, Benny Goodman, Les Phillips, Colin Cole, Johnny Johnson and John Bell. Good condition Est. £120 - 140 

52 - World War II 31X24 print titled They Landed by Moonlight limited edition 257/750 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 5 WWII Veterans includes 

Captain Murray Anderson DFC, Lieutenant Colonel Francis Cammaerts DSO, Air Chief Marshal Sir Lewis Hodges KCB, CBE, DSO*, DFC*, Wing Commander 

Len Ratcliff DSO DFC and Group Captain Hugh Verity DSO*, DFC. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

53 - World War II 31x24 print titled No Turning Back limited edition 149/250 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 12 bomber command veterans 

includes FL Lt. Bill Reid, Air commodore Wilf Burnett, Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom, Sqd. Leader Tony Iverson, Flt. Sgt. Stan Bradford, Group Capt. Dudley 

Burnside, Sqd. Leader Lawrence Curtis, Group Capt. William Farquharson, Flt. Lt. Robert Knight, Flt. Lt. Douglas Newham, Flt. Lt. Kenneth Wolstenholme and 

Flt. Lt. Dennis Wooley. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

54 - World War II 31x24 print titled Winter Ops publishers proof 31/40 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson and 8 WWII veterans incudes Squadron 

Leader Scrivener, Norman DSO DFC AE, Flight Lieutenant Petrie-Andrews, John DFC DFM, Wing Commander Wright, Jim DFC, Flight Lieutenant Woolley, 

Dennis DFC DFM, Wing Commander Rodley, Ernest DSO DFC AFC AE, Warrant Officer Brennan, M 'Ben' DFM AFM, Flight Lieutenant Balcombe, Derek DFC, 

Group Captain South, Gerry DSO DFC, WO Wilcox, Bill DFM. Air Commodore Sismore Ted DSO DFC AFC AE. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

55 - World War II 14X19 matted print titled Last Lancaster Home Victoria Cross edition limited edition 28/50 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 4 

WWII veterans Norman Jackson VC, Leonard Trent VC, Rod Learoyd VC and Leonard Cheshire VC. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

56 - World War II 20X16 print titled Night Attack limited edition 49/50 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and Bill Reid VC. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

57 - World War II 30X24 print titled Alone at Dawn limited edition 196/500 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson, Sir Michael Beetham DFC AFC, Fl lt Bill 

North, ACM DM Strong AFC, Sq. Ldr Jimmy James and Grp Cpt Drane Lowe DFC AFC. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

58 - World War II 30x24 print titled Strike and Return limited edition 46/50 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 12 Bomber command veterans includes 

Bill North, Tony Iveson, Bill Knights, Bill Wilcox, Lawrence Curtis, Ernest Rodley, Fred Watts, Ben Brennan, James Tait, Dudley Burnside, and Pat Cardon. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 

59 - World War II 20x17 matted print titled Mosquito Publishers Proof 31/40 signed by the artist Gerald Coulson, Sq. Ldr Bob Wadsworth DSO DFC, Sq. Ldr Ron 

Curtis, Gr Cpt Geoffrey Womersley DSO DFC and Flight Lieutenant Boris Boulter DFC. Good condition Est. £50 - 70 

60 - World War II 26X31 print titled Leading the Way Publishers Proof 5/75 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson and 6 Bomber command veterans 

includes Flight Lieutenant John Rollins DFC, AFC, Warrant Officer Ernest Kenwright DFC, DFM and Squadron Leader Pat Carden DFC, AE. Good condition Est. 

£40 - 60 

61 - World War II 30x24 print titled Alone at Dawn Publishers proof 35/40 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson and 10 Bomber command veterans 

includes Flight Lieutenant Bill North, Air Commodore Strong, D M CB AFC, Squadron Leader James, B A Jimmy MC, Marshal of the Royal Air Force Beetham, Sir 

Michael GCB CBE DFC AFC, Group Captain Lowe, Drane CBE DFC AFC, Squadron Leader Curtis, Larry DFC, Flying Officer Fish, Basil, Air Chief Marshal 

Hodges, Sir Lewis KCB CBE DSO DFC. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

62 - World War II 20x19 matted print titled Safely Home limited edition signed by 13 Bomber command veterans includes Bill Reid VC, 617 Squadron Lancaster, 

Bob Knights 617 Squadron Lancaster, Tony Iveson 617 Squadron Lancaster, John Peel 145 Squadron Hurricane, Sandy Sanders 616 Squadron Spitfire, 

Laurence Thorogood 87 Squadron Hurricane And Norman Scrivenor 83 Squadron PFF Lancaster. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

63 - World War II 17x17 matted print titled Moonlit Lancaster limited edition 5/75 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson, Harold Kirby, Ernest Rodley, 

Hamish Mahaddie and two other. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

64 - World War II 20x17 matted print titled Wellington Publishers Proof 35/40 signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson and 5 Bomber command veterans 

includes William Farquharson DFC, Bill Burnett, John Curtiss, Harry Hughes and Doug Newham. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

 

SIGNED COVERS AND PHOTOS 

65 - Air Cmdr The Hon. T. C. Elworthy CBE and Wg Cdr N. E. I. Beresford signed FDC Royal visit by The Queen to Zimbabwe. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

66 - William Reid V. C. signed FDC RAF Benson 25th Anniversary of V-E Day Victory In Europe 8th May 1945-1970. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

67 - Field Marshal The Lord Bramall KG GCB OBE MC JP, Gen Sir Peter Inge GCB ADC, Gen Sir Charles Guthrie KCB LVO OBE signed unflown FDC 10th 

Anniversary of the Liberation of South Georgia & the South Sandwich Islands No. 727 of 1000. Postmark South Georgia 20. 8. 02. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

68 - Flt Lt Mark Paisey and Flt Lt David Cockerill signed FDC Farewell to the Jet Provost RAF Linton-On-Ouse. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

69 - Wg Cdr M. L. Schofield, John Keatings and Chris J. Hearn signed FDC The Royal Wedding 22 July 1986 No. 1895 of 1917. Flown in first BAe 146 being 

delivered to The Queen's Flight with Their Royal Highnesses The Duke and Duchess of York from London Heathrow to Lajes, Azores. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

70 - Peter Ayerst, R. L. Jones with two other signed FDC No29F Squadron RAF 32nd Anniversary of Battle of Britain 16th September 1972. Flown in a Lightening 

Aircraft of No. 29F Sqn datestamp 32nd anniversary 16 Sep 72. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 



 

 

71 - Sheldon Luck signed Air Mail Envelope Canada Air Mail First Official Flight Fort Nelson - Fort St. John with Fort Nelson and Fort St. John postmarks dated 

Jan 13 37. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

72 - Flt Lt S. Davey BSc signed FDC The First Flight Around The World 4th April-28th September 1924. Flown over part of route of 1924 in Hercules Mk5 C130J 

from RAF Lyneham-Akrotiri-Muscat-Colombo-Brunei-Calcutta-Cathmandu-Delhi-Dubai-Akrotiri-return. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

73 - Peter Lord Abbots-Hay FRSH FNAEA signed FDC The First Powered Aeroplane Flight In Britain. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

74 - Peter Lord of Abbots-Hay FRSH FNAEA signed FDC First Powered Aeroplane Flight in Europe. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

75 - Bill Reid V. C. signed FDC 50th Anniversary-Lancaster PA474 Battle of Britain Memorial Flight No. 64 of 125. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

76 - Air Marshal Sir Harold Maguire DSO - 229 Squadron signed unflown FDC Skies To Dunkirk No. 31 of 50. Datestamp 50th Anniversary of the Evacuation from 

Dunkirk 4 Jun 90. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

77 - Dambuster G Johnny Johnson DFM signed 10 x 8 b/w photo of the broken Dam, Rare inscription Bomb Aimer AJ T, Sorpe Dam 16/17 May 43. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

78 - Leonard Cheshire VC signed A4 copy of his Victoria Cross citation. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

79 - Wg Cdr Laurence Sinclair DO GC signed A4 copy of his George Cross citation. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

80 - Frederick Woods. A Bibliography of the Works of Sir Winston Churchill Kg, OM, CH, MP. A First Edition Hardback book, spine and dust-jacket is showing 

signs of age. Signed on first page by the author Frederick Woods. Printed in England By Adlard and Son Ltd of London. also included is three PRINTED letters. 

one from Winston Churchill to the Author. two other letters from Randolph Churchill to the author. 340 pages. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

81 - Flt Lt Fenton signed FDC The First Air Crossing of the Pacific San Francisco-Honolulu-Fiji-Brisbane 31st May-9th June 1928. Flown in Hercules C-13OJ 

CMk4 of No30 Sqn from RAF Lyneham to Akrotiri, Dubai, Colombo and Brunei postmark RAF Lyneham 8 Apr 2002. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

82 - Admiral Sir Henry Leach GCB ADC and Admiral Sir Desmond Cassidi KCB signed unflown FDC The Royal wedding of Commander H. R. H. The Prince of 

Wales and Lady Diana Spencer 29 July 1981. Datestamp 29th July 1981. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

83 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein signed FDI Air Mail Card series of 1971 PM Kitty Hawk May 15 1971. 

Nicknamed "Monty" and "The Spartan General", [10] was a senior British Army officer who served in the First World War, the Irish War of Independence and the 

Second World War. Good condition Est. £140 - 180 

84 - N. M. Philp B Eng with two other signed FDC Desert Storm The Highest-Technology War 16th January-28th February 1991. Flown in Hercules Mk4 ZH869 of 

No. 30 Sqn on flight Ascot 5674 from RAF Lyneham to Basra in support of British Troops engaged in occupation duties in Iraq. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

 

SIGNED BOOKS  

85 - Andrew Brookes. Canberra Boys. Fascinating Accounts From The Operators of An English Electric Classic. A WW2 First Edition Hardback book, Spine and 

Dust-Jacket in Mint condition. Signed on Title Page By :- Andrew Brookes, Ed Elton, Graham Pitchfork, Barry Dove, Phil Wilkinson, Gordon Dyer and Tom Eeles. 

All Signatures taken at the Duxford Air Show 27/28 May 2015. 211 pages. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

86 - Nikolay Imchuk. One For All - Memoirs of a Boy Soldier in WW2. A WW2 Paperback book in very good condition. Spine in excellent condition. Signed on first 

page by Flt Lt Alex Goncherov, Nina Danilkovich (Russian Resistance) and two others. 107 pages. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

87 - Bob Marston. Harrier Boys. Vol 1 - Cold War Though the Falklands 1969-1990. A Hardback book, spine and dust-jacket in near mint condition. Printed and 

bound by Finidr of Czech Republic Multi-signed by Harrier Pilots Peter Dodworth, Peter Day, Ashley Stevenson, Pat King, Syd Morris, Steve Jennings, Bob 

Marston(Author) and two others. 192 pages. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

88 - Air Commodore Graham Pitchfork. Buccaneer Boys -True Tales By Those Who Flew The 'Last All-British Bomber'. A WW2 First Edition Hardback book. 

Spine and dust-jacket in near mint condition. Printed and Bound by Berforts Group UK. Multi Signed by South African Air Force Pilots:- Brigadier Petrus Havenga, 

Brigadier Theo de Munnink, Colonel Anton De Klerk, Major Peter Kirkpatrick on bookplate. also signed by Air Commodore Graham Pitchfork on title page. 223 

pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

89 - Tony Blackman and Anthony Wright. Valiant Boys. True Stories From The Operators of the UK's First Four Jet-Bomber. A WW2 Hardback book, Printed and 

Bound by Finidr. Spine and dust-jacket in mint condition. Signed on the title page by Tony Blackman and Peter Sharp. 192 pages. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

90 - Alan Strachan. Secret Dreams. - A Biography of Michael Redgrave. A First Edition Hardback book, Unsigned. Spine and dust-jacket in near mint condition. 

Printed and bound by Butler and Tanner Ltd of London. 484 pages. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

91 - Flight Lieutenant Ken Trent DFC. Bomb Doors Open. From East End Boy to Lancaster Bomber Pilot with 617 'Dambusters' Squadron. Signed on a limited 

edition bookplate 58/1000 by Flt Lt Ken Trent. Dust-jacket and spine in mint condition. 288 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

92 - Mike J Whitley. Deutsche Grobkampfschiffe. A WW2 German First Edition Hardback book. Spine in good condition. Unsigned. 272 pages. The Book is 

Printed in German. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

93 - Tony Blackman. Victor Boys. True Stories from Forty Memorable Years Of The Last V Bomber. A WW2 Illustrated edition hardback book. Dustjacket and 

spine in superb condition. Printed and bound by MPG Ltd of Cornwall. Signed by RAF Pilot Tony Blackman on title page. 198 pages. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

94 - John Chartres. BAe Nimrod. A WW2 First Edition Hardback book. Dustjacket and spine in good condition. Printed by Ian Allen of Runnymede, England. 

Multi-Signed by Chris Pennale, Tony Blackman, Nathan Gray, Jen Johnson and one other. 112 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

95 - Craig Cabell and Graham A Thomas. Operation Big Ben. The Anti-V2 Spitfire Missions 1944-1945. A WW2 Hardback first Edition Book. Dustjacket and spine 

in mint condition. Printed by T. J International Ltd of Padstow, Cornwall. Multi-Signed by Tom O'Reilly, M E B Anderson, Raymond Baxter, Bob Large, Craig 

Cabell(Author) and one other. 206 pages. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

96 - Patrick Bishop. Target Tirpitz. X-Craft, Agents and Dambusters- The Epic Quest To Destroy Hitler's Mightiest Warship. A WW2 First Edition Hardback book, 

Spine and Dust-Jacket in near mint condition. Printed and Bound by Clays Ltd, St Ives. Signed on a bookplate by Commander John Lorimer DSO. Lieutenant 

General Sir John Gordon Lorimer, KCB, DSO, MBE (born 27 November 1962) is a senior British Army officer, who served as the Chief of Joint Operations and 

the Defence Senior Adviser to the Middle East and North Africa. 390 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

97 - Squadron Leader Tony Iveson. The Lancaster And The Tirpitz. The Story of the Legendary Bomber and How it Sunk Germany's Biggest Battleship. A WW2 

signed hardback book. Spine and Dust-Jacket in good condition. Signed by Tony Iveson of the Iconic 617 Squadron (Dambusters) on a bookplate on title page. 

printed and bound by CPI Group (UK) Ltd, Croydon, England. 256 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

98 - Shane Rimmer. My Autobiography. From Thunderbirds To Pterodactyls. A Paperback Edition printed in 2014. Spine in mint condition. Printed and bound by 

Marston Book Services Ltd, Oxon, UK. Signed by the Author Shane Rimmer (Scott Tracy, Thunderbirds) on Title page Scott Tracy is a fictional character in Gerry 

Anderson's 1960s Supermarionation television series Thunderbirds, the subsequent films Thunderbirds Are Go (1966) and Thunderbird 6 (1968) and the TV 

remake Thunderbirds Are Go! He is the pilot of the primary vehicle of the Thunderbird fleet, Thunderbird 1. His specialist training is as a First Responder and 

Team Leader. 233 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

99 - Ian Hall. Jaguar Boys. True Tales From Operators Of The Big Cat In Peace And War. A WW2 Illustrated Edition hardback book. Spine and Dust-Jacket in 

near mint condition. Multi-Signed By Ian Hall (Author), Andy Griffiths, Noel 'Ozzy' Osbourne, Dave 'Baggers' Bagshaw, John White, David Mitie-Smith and two 

others. 192 pages. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

 

SIGNED COVERS AND PHOTOS 

100 - WW2 Bomber pilot Flt Lt Dick Starkey 106 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Lancaster in flight over fields. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

101 - WW2 Bomber pilot Tony Iveson 617 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Lancaster in flight over fields. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

102 - WW2 Fred Seiker signed Bridge of River Kwai signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

103 - Israeli Spitfire fighter ace Rudy Augarten signed 10 x 8 inch b/w montage photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

104 - WW2 Bomber pilot and POW Flt Lt Dick Starkey 106 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch b/w Stalag Luft III photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

105 - WW2 Flt Lt Brian Bramley 42 sqn SEAC signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo of bomber in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

106 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace John Ellacombe signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

107 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Tom Neil signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

108 - WW2 fighter ace Peter Twiss signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

109 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Peter Ayerst signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

110 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace B Dukenfield signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

111 - WW2 fighter ace Tony Iveson signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

112 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Geoffrey Wellum signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

113 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Geoffrey Wellum signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a fighter in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

114 - WW2 Flt Lt Brian Bramley 42 sqn SEAC signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo of bomber in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

115 - RAF Vulcan bomber pilot Flt Lt Cols Nicholas 617 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Vulcan in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

116 - RAF Vulcan bomber pilot Flt Lt Mike Pearson 12 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Vulcan in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

117 - Concorde Snoop Nose designer Norman Harry signed 12 x 8 inch b/w Flying Boat in flight photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

118 - WW2 Flt Lt Brian Bramley 42 sqn SEAC signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo of bomber in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

119 - RAF Lancaster test pilot Jo Lancaster signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of Jet on take-off. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

120 - RAF Lancaster test pilot Jo Lancaster signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of Jet on take-off. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

121 - Concorde Snoop Nose designer Norman Harry signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Flying Boat in flight photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

122 - WW2 fighter ace Peter Twiss signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Delta jet on runway. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

123 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Bob Foster signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

124 - WW2 Bomber pilot Flt Eng Ron Houghton 49 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Lancaster in flight over fields. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

125 - WW2 Bomber pilot Flt Eng Jack Watson 12, 156 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of a Lancaster in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

126 - WW2 Bomber pilots Jo Lancaster 12 Sqn and Fl Lt Reg Barker 76 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of a Lancaster in flight. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

127 - WW2 Bomber pilot Flt Eng Doug Packman 630 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of a Lancaster in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

128 - WW2 Bomber pilot Dick Starkey 106 Sqn signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of a Lancaster in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

129 - WW2 Lt Cdr Peter Beresford DSC signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Swordfish in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

130 - WW2 John Moffat, torpedoed the Bismarck signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Swordfish in flight. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

131 - WW2 W/O J P Calladine 217 sqn signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo of bomber in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

132 - WW2 Bomber pilot George Dunn DFC signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Mosquito on ground. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

133 - WW2 Fred Seiker signed Bridge of River Kwai signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

134 - WW2 Bill Watson MC signed Dieppe Raid HMS Campbeltown 12 x 8 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

135 - WW2 Corran Purdon MC signed Dieppe Raid HMS Campbeltown 12 x 8 inch b/w photo, later POW at Colditz Castle. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

136 - Victoria Cross winner Sgt William Speakman Pitt VC signed 10 x 8 inch montage colour A4 print. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

137 - WW2 Corran Purdon MC signed Dieppe Raid HMS Campbeltown 12 x 8 inch b/w photo, later POW at Colditz Castle. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

138 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Geoffrey Wellum signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

139 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Tom Neil signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

140 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Bob Foster signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

141 - WW2 Test Pilot fighter ace Peter Twiss signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

142 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Bob Foster signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of a Spitfire in flight. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

143 - WW2 X craft submarine ace Peter Lorimer DSO signed 10 x 8 inch colour submarine photo. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

 

CONCORDE 

144 - Concorde Captain Mike Bannister Chief pilot signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

145 - Concorde Captain Mike Bannister Chief pilot signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo of Concorde in flight above the clouds. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

146 - Concorde pilot Capt Viv Gunton signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo of Concorde in flight above the clouds. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

147 - Concorde John Lidiard 1st Commercial flight crew signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo of Concorde in flight above the clouds. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

148 - Concorde Captain Mike Bannister Chief pilot signed 12 x 8 inch b/w photo of Concorde on ground nice head on image. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

149 - Concorde Norman Harry snoop nose designer signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

150 - Concorde pilot Captain Roger Britten signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

151 - Concorde pilot Captain Peter Baker signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

152 - Concorde pilot Captain Dave Rowland signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

153 - Concorde pilot Captain Viv Gunton signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

154 - Concorde pilot Captain Les Brodie signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

155 - Concorde pilot Captain Dick Routledge signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

156 - Concorde pilot Captains Jeremy Rendell and Nick Kimble signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight nose down. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 



 

 

157 - Concorde pilot Captain Tim Orchard signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

158 - Concorde pilot Captain Tim Orchard signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

159 - Concorde pilot Captain Jock Lowe signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

160 - Concorde pilot Captain Jock Lowe signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

161 - Concorde John Lidiard 1st Commercial flight crew signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

162 - Concorde pilot Captain Jeremy Rendell signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde in flight with nose down. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

163 - Concorde pilot Captain Dave Rowland signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde cockpit image. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

164 - Concorde pilot Captain David Leney signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde cockpit image. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

165 - Concorde pilot Captain Peter Baker signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde cockpit image. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

166 - Concorde pilot Captain David Leney signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

167 - Concorde pilot Captain Ian Hutchinson signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

168 - Concorde pilot Captain Brian Walpole signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

169 - Concorde pilot Captain Tim Orchard signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

170 - Concorde pilot Captain Jock Lowe signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

171 - Concorde Peter Finlay Flight Engineer signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

172 - Concorde pilot Capt Dick Routledge signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

173 - Concorde pilot Capt Norman Britten signed 12 x 8 inch colour photo of Concorde on tarmac parked.. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

 

WW2, GREAT WAR 

174 - Air Commodore Roy Hartley Crompton OBE BA, MBIM signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

175 - Air Commodore Eric Douglas McKinley Nelson CB signed handwritten letter. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

176 - Air Commodore John Francis Titmas CB CBE Ceng AFRAeS signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

177 - Air Vice Marshal John de Milt Severne KCVO OBE AFC ADC signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

178 - Air Commodore John Oliver AFC signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

179 - Air Commordore Cathcart Michael Wight-Boycott CBE, DSO*, BA signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

180 - Air Chief Marshal Sir Alistair McKay Sinclair Steedman letter and signature piece. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

181 – Acm Sir Robert William George Freer GBE KCB CIMgt FRAeS signed typed letter. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

182 - Sqn Leader John Denis "Andy" Anderson signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

183 - Flight Lieutenant Raymond Frederick "Ray" Sellers AFC signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

184 - Wg Cder Cyril Arthur Trevor Jones DFC signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

185 - 2nd Aircraftsman Robert Sydney Brown signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

186 - Warrant Officer Geoffrey Garside signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

187 - Lieutenant Commander John Humphrey Charlesworth Sykes signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

188 - WG Cder Roger Edward Morewood MiD signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

189 - Flight Lieutenant Laurence Edward Hooper-Smith signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

190 - Squadron Leader Maurice Brown AFC signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

191 - Flight Lieutenant Eric Gordon Parkin signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

192 - Flight Lieutenant Benjamin Bent DFC signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

193 - Flight Lieutenant Benjamin Bent DFC signature piece. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Set into superb A4 descriptive page. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

194 - WW2 Map case. A superb near mint-example of a World War Two British Army Officer's'37 pattern D-Day era webbing map case, made by Waring & Gillow 

Co and stamped AC 1944, also bearing a stamped War Dept Arrow. Good condition, well sought after item. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

195 - Original WW2 Airmans Royal Air Force RAF Cap Badge. 4. 5cm tall. Damaged. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

196 - A Silver commemorative plate, inscribed Internationales Flugmeeting 1937 Zurich. 4 Inches in diameter. A good condition item. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

197 - A Piece of metal from RAF Pilot 605 squadron Jack Fleming's Hurricane L2061 on 8/9/1940. 6cmx3. 5 in size. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

198 - A Piece of Lt Trevor Bryant-Fenn's DFC (79SQDN) Hurricane W6670 aircraft which was shot down on 1/9/1940. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

199 - WW2 Original Army Issue Compass No 908, comes with a compass belt case. Made by J H Steward 406 The Strand, London. Mint condition, still working. 

Whilst the basic prismatic compass design has its origins in Schmalcalder's patent of 1812 (Patent No 3545), Verners Pattern is a significant development which 

can be traced back to 1895. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

200 - WW2 Original Single Navy Issue epaulette 12cmx5cm. Gold braid. Good collectors item. Also included is approx 25 navy issue buttons/pins. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 

201 - WW2. A Piece of metal from John Hopgoods Lancaster M-Mother RAF Fighter plane, which was shot down in 1943, a hero. John Hoppy Hopgood, pilot and 

2nd in command in the May 1943 Dambusters raid, died a hero at just 21 years old. Wounded by flak and with his Lancaster M-Mother ablaze, Hoppy had no 

hope of escape yet managed to gain height for two of his crew to parachute to safety. The plane crashed moments later. original condition. Good condition Est. 

£60 - 80 

202 - RAF P4 Compass Corrector for RAF aircrafts including Lancaster and Spitfires, and allied forces aircraft. Product code 6A/1752. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

203 - WW2. Original Lancaster propeller Feathering switch from 1942 Lancaster, Type XJ-D/4, 24 Volts. Serial Number D 80730. good condition. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

204 - WW2. Avro Lancaster Oxygen Gauge Mk2. Used to Support oxygen flow around the Avro Lancaster to help pilots and airstaff whilst at high altitude to 

breathe. An Original War-Time Aviation artefact. 6D/747. superb used condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

205 - WW2. Height and Air Speed Computor. Made by Air Ministry-Henry Hughes and sons. Manufactured circa 1940. No 12027. Diameter is 153mm. Circular 

white metal instrument with rotating discs for setting the ground pressure, temperature, indicated height and airspeed. Good used condition. A collectors item. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

206 - WW2. Lancaster Bomb Release Button. (Air Ministry Ref no 5D7534) Used during WW2, on a number of different RAF fighter planes. In good used 

condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

207 - WW2 RAF Lancaster 5C/366 Early Mk 2 Aircraft Interior Cockpit Light Lamp. Used during the second world war. Good used condition. A collectors item. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

208 - WWII RAF 5A/878 Air Ministry Aircraft Cockpit Voltmeter Test Units. Voltmeter used to test Voltmeters on board aircraft like the Lancaster and Spitfires. In 

good used condition, a quality collectors item. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

209 - WW2 Heavy Artillery Bomb casing. The nose of the bomb is missing. A unique item. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

210 - WW2 Ration pack. Unopened and unused. British Army issue. Packaging has a heavy plastic coating to protect the contents. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

211 - AVM S. F Vincent 41 Sqd signed FDC commemorating Reformation 41 Squadron 1st April 1972 at RAF Coningsby PM 1st Apr 72 British Forces 1293 

Postal Services. Air Vice Marshal Stanley Flamank Vincent, CB, DFC, AFC, DL (7 April 1897 - 13 March 1976) was a pilot in the Royal Flying Corps (RFC) and 

later a senior commander in the Royal Air Force (RAF). The only RFC/RAF pilot to shoot down enemy aircraft in both world wars. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

212 - Oberst Hermann Graf and two other signed FDC Reformation Display of 41 Squadron 1st Apr 1972 at RAF Coningsby PM 1 Apr 72 British Forces 1293. 

When Germany invaded Poland in September 1939, I. /JG 51 was stationed by the French border at Speyer and Graf was promoted to Feldwebel (a higher grade 

of sergeant). The unit immediately exchanged the Avia B-534 biplanes for Bf 109s and was tasked to protect Germany's western border. During this period of the 

so-called "Phoney War", Graf flew 21 combat sorties without firing his guns and was still considered an unreliable pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

213 - Lieutenant Colonel Harold Marcus Ervine Andrews VC signed on a page with a black and white photo of himself in an extract from The Seven VC. s of 

Stonyhurst College book by Henry L. Kirby and R. Raymond Walsh. Attached on the reverse of a detailed A4 page commemorating Captain Harold Marcus 

Ervine-Andrews VC. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

214 - Air Commodore George Philip Seymour Price DFC signed ALS in response to Denis Ball, thanking him for a letter he received asking for his signature, 

where he responded he would be delighted to do. Letter dated 22. 5. 71. This letter is attached to a detailed A4 page commemorating Price. Good Condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

215 - Sergeant Pilot Eric Henry Adams 236 Sqdn Battle of Britain 1940 signed Reach for the Sky RAF WW2 FDC. 20p GB stamp postmarked London W. C. 2 29. 

5. 90. Cover features a b/w image from a Scene from the film Reach for the Sky. This cover is attached to a detailed A4 page commemorating Eric Henry Adams 

with biography. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

216 - Flight Lieutenant Randall Frederick Prenter Phillips Ae - 602 Sqdn - Tangmere - Battle of Britain 1940 signed Reach for the Sky RAF WW2 FDC. 20p GB 

stamp postmarked London W. C. 2 29. 5. 90. Cover features a b/w image from a Scene from the film Reach for the Sky. This cover is attached to a detailed 

biography of Flt Lt Randall Frederick Prenter Phillips Ae. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

217 - Squadron Leader Herbert Edward Green MBE 141(F) Sqdn Battle of Britain 1940 signed 1989 Spitfire RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB European Parliament Third 

Direct Elections stamp postmarked Cambridge Philatelic Counter 11 June 89. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Sqn Ldr Herbert Edward Green 

MBE. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

218 - Wing Commander Terence Michael Kane - 234 Sqdn Middle Wallop signed 1989 Spitfire RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB Public Education in England stamp 

postmarked Cambridge Philatelic Counter 11 June 89. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Wg Cdr T M Kane. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

219 - Group Captain John Hamar "Johnnie" Hill CBE MiD 222 Fighter Sqdn signed 1989 Spitfire RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp postmarked 49th 

Anniversary of the Battle of Britain, BFPS 2209 5 Sep 89. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Grp Capt John H Hill CBE. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

220 - Wing Commander Donald MacFarlane Jack Ae 602 Sqdn Battle of Britain signed 1989 Spitfire RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp postmarked 49th 

Anniversary of the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5 Sep 89. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Wg Cdr Donald MacFarlane Jack Ae. Good Condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

221 - Flying Officer John James Booth 600 Sqdn AAF City of London signed 1989 Spitfire RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp postmarked 49th Anniversary of 

the Battle of Britain, BFPS 2209 5 Sep 89. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Flt Lt John J Booth. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

222 - Wing Commander Norman Patrick Watkins Hancock OBE DFC MiD - 266 (Spitfire 1) and 1 (F) (Hurricane) Squadrons during Battle of Britain signed 

Dowding and the Battle of Britain RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp with a Lord Dowding Memorial Statue, London W. C. 2. 30 Oct 1988 postmark. This cover 

is attached to a detailed biography of Wg Cdr N P W Hancock OBE, DFC, MiD. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

223 - Squadron Leader Dennis Lockhart Armitage DFC 266 Sqdn RAF Hornchurch and Manston Battle of Britain signed Dowding and the Battle of Britain RAF 

WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp with a Lord Dowding Memorial Statue, London W. C. 2. 30 Oct 1988 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of 

Sqn Ldr Dennis Armitage DFC. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

224 - Flight Lieutenant Ronald Henry Smyth DFC Ae 111 Sqdn Battle of Britain 1940 signed Dowding and the Battle of Britain RAF WW2 FDC. 1st GB QEII 

stamp with a Cambridge Philatelic Counter 17 Sep 89 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page of Flt Lt Ronald H Smyth. Good Condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

225 - Squadron Leader Robert Austin Kings 238(F) Sqdn signed Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp with a Duxford 

Cambridge 8 July 90 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Sqdn Ldr Robert Austin "Bob" Kings. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

226 - Flight Sergeant William Ronald Stevens DFM 23 Sqdn Battle of Britain 1940 signed Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary RAF WW2 FDC. 19p GB QEII stamp 

with a Duxford Cambridge 8 July 90 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography of Flt Sgt William Ronald Stevens DFM. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

227 - Flight Lieutenant Peter Archibald Rowell AFC, Kings Commendation, 249 Sqdn RAF Leconfield Battle of Britain signed Battle of Britain commemorative 

RAF WW2 FDC. 24p GB QEII stamp with a Duxford 93 Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford, Cambridge, 12 Sept 1993 postmark. This cover is attached to a 

detailed biography page of Flt Lt Peter A Rowell AFC. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

228 - Wing Commander Cyril Author Trevor Jones DFC signed Battle of Britain commemorative RAF WW2 FDC. Millennium 2000/41 St Edmundsbury Cathedral 

2nd GB stamp with a 60th Anniversary Year of the Battle of Britain, Bentley Priory Stanmore Middlesex, 7 Nov 00 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed 

biography page of Wg Cdr Cyril Jones. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

229 - Squadron Leader Hubert Paul Frederick Patten signed Battle of Britain commemorative RAF WW2 FDC. 1st GB QEII stamp postmarked Trafalgar Square, 

London, Route to Victory 11 Nov 05. Isle of Man GB 36p stamp postmarked Battle of Britain 60th Anniversary, Eagle Day, Jurby, Isle of Man, 13 August 2000. 

This cover is attached to a detailed biography page of Sqn Ldr Paul Patten. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

230 - Flight Lieutenant Kenneth Dawick Battle of Britain Clasp signed Battle of Britain commemorative RAF WW2 FDC. Isle of Man 36p GB stamp with a Battle of 

Britain 60th Anniversary, Eagle Day, Jurby, Isle of Man, 13 August 2000 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page of Flt Lt Kenneth Dawick. 

Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

231 - Flight Lieutenant Bernard Walter Brown Battle of Britain clasp signed Battle of Britain commemorative RAF WW2 FDC. Isle of Man 36p GB stamp with a 

Battle of Britain 60th Anniversary, Eagle Day, Jurby, Isle of Man, 13 August 2000 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page of Flt Lt Bernard 

Walter Brown. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

232 - Flight Lieutenant Reginald Clive Gosling 266(F) Sqdn RAF Wittering Battle of Britain 1940 signed Battle of Britain commemorative special flown RAF WW2 

FDC. 40th Anniversary of the Accession GB stamp with a Duxford 92 Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford Cambridge, 13 Sept 1992 postmark. This cover is 

attached to a detailed biography page of Flt Lt Reginald Clive Gosling. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

233 - Flight Lieutenant Frederick William Pawsey DFC Spitfire Pilot signed Battle of Britain commemorative special flown RAF WW2 FDC. 40th Anniversary of the 

Accession GB stamp with a Duxford 92 Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford Cambridge, 13 Sept 1992 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed 

biography page of Flt Lt Frederick William Pawsey. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

234 - RAF Kings Cup Air Race Series VIP signed collection. The full set of 43 1972 Kings Cup Air Race covers each signed by one of the pilots and Includes the 

rarest of them all The Prince William of Gloucester signed cover. He tragically died not long after the covers were produced. The covers were produced in July 

1972 and HRH Prince William died in August 1972 in a plane crash at the Goodyear International Air Trophy. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

235 - Great War French Croix De Guerre medal with framed citation and yellow braid. Awarded to Soldier Serane Edouard. Citation a lOrde de la Brigade No 129 

Loldat Leiane Edouard bronze star medal and certificate award. Since the French Revolution, France has had the custom of declaring deserving citizens or 

groups to have bien Mérite de la Patrie well deserved the recognition of the Fatherland. This sentiment is continued to this day in the formulation of the citations 

that accompany medals. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

236 - World War II Francis Gabreski signed hardback book titled A Gabby Fighters Pilots Life dedicated. Francis Stanley "Gabby" Gabreski (born Franciszek 

Stanislaw Gabryszewski; January 28, 1919 - January 31, 2002) was a Polish-American career pilot in the United States Air Force who retired as a colonel after 26 

years of military service. He was the top American and United States Army Air Forces fighter ace over Europe during World War II and a jet fighter ace with the 

Air Force in the Korean War. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

237 - WW2. Paul Brickhill. Reach for the Sky - Douglas Bader His Life Story. Signed and dated 20/3/54 By Douglas Bader on first page in black fountain pen. A 

First Edition Hardback book. Spine and dust-jacket showing signs of age. A rare and well sought after signature. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

238 - WW2. Lt General Sir Brian Horrocks. A Full Life. Signed by Lt General Sir Brian Horrocks on a bookplate which is attached to title page in blue pen. First 

Edition hardback book. Spine in very good condition. Lieutenant-General Sir Brian Gwynne Horrocks, KCB, KBE, DSO, MC (7 September 1895 - 4 January 1985) 

was a British Army officer, chiefly remembered as the commander of XXX Corps in Operation Market Garden and other operations during the Second World War. 

He also served in the First World War and the Russian Civil War, was taken prisoner twice. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

239 - WW2. Peter Hinchcliffe. The Lent Papers - Helmut Lent. A Multi-signed on a bookplate by the Author Peter Hinchcliffe, Leutnant Fritz Rumpelhardt, 

Hauptmann Georg Hermann Greiner, Oberleutnant Georg Fengler and Major Martin Drews. A Biography of the Luftwaffe's Greatest Night Fighter Ace. First 

Edition hardback book. printed and bound in the UK. dust-jacket and spine in mint condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

240 - Adolf Galland Book Collection. Two books set within a beautiful protective slipcase. Both limited edition 493/1000. First book titled A Pilots Life. Signed on a 

bookplate by Adolf Galland. Printed in the USA. 165 pages. Second Book Titled The First And The Last. Adolf Galland signed on a bookplate. Printed in the USA. 

370 pages. A lovely rare well sought after collection. both books are in mint condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

241 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Wing Commander Thomas Russel Thomson OBE MiD 213 Sqdn RAF Tangmere signed Hurricane RAF WW2 FDC. 24p 

GB QEII stamp with a Classic Fighter Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford Cambridge 4 July 1993 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography 

page for Wg Cdr Thomas R Thomson OBE MiD. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

242 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Air Commodore Clive Conrad Mahoney Baker OBE 23 Sqdn signed Hurricane RAF WW2 FDC. 19p European Parliament 

Third Direct Elections GB stamp with a Cambridge Philatelic Counter 11 Jun '89 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page for Air Cdre Clive 

M Baker OBE. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

243 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Group Captain Robert James Walker DSO 72 Sqdn signed Hurricane! RAF WW2 FDC. 19p Public Education in England 

GB stamp with a Cambridge Philatelic Counter 11 Jun '89 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page for Grp Capt Robert J Walker DSO. 

Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

244 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Air Commodore Harold Arthur Jim Fenton DSO DFC OC 238 Sqdn signed Classic Aircraft RAF WW2 FDC. 24p GB QEII 

stamp with a Classic Fighter Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford Cambridge, 5 Jul 1992 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page for 

Air Cdre Harold A Fenton. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

245 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Air Vice Marshal Edward Dixon Crew CB DSO DFC and Group Captain Frank Reginald Carey CBE, DFC, AFC, DFM, 

Silver Star both signed Classic Aircraft RAF WW2 FDC. 24p GB QEII stamp with a Classic Fighter Air Show, Imperial War Museum, Duxford Cambridge 5 Jul 

1992 postmark. This cover is attached to a detailed biography page for both AVM Edward Dixon Crew and Grp Capt Frank Reginald Carey. Good Condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

246 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Squadron Leader Douglas Benjamin Fletcher Nicholls DFC 242 Sqdn RAF Duxford August 1940 signed Skies to Dieppe 

RAF WW2 FDC. 40th Anniversary of the Accession GB stamp with a 50th Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid, BFPS 2311 19 Aug 92 postmark. Detailed A4 

biography page on Sqn Ldr Douglas Nicholls included. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

247 - WW2 Battle of Britain fighter ace Squadron Leader John Ronald Jack Unwin Mann DSO DFC signed Hurricanes from Biggin Hill RAF WW2 FDC. 6p GB 

QEII stamp, 20p GB Spitfire stamp with a Biggin Hill International Air Fair, Biggin Hill, Westerham, Kent, 06. 06. 98 postmark. Detailed A4 biography page on Sqn 

Ldr John Unwin Mann. Good Condition Est. £6 - 8 

248 - Wing Commander Roderick Illingworth Alpine "Rod" Smith DFC* signed small signature piece. Attached to a detailed biography page on Wg Cdr Rod 

Smith. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

249 - Wing Commander Roderick Illingworth Alpine "Rod" Smith DFC* signed small signature piece. Attached to a detailed biography page on Wg Cdr Rod 

Smith. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

250 - Group Captain Harold Walmsley DFC* Croix de Guerre signed signature piece on white card. Attached to a detailed biography page on Group Captain 

Harold Walmsley. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

251 - Wing Commander Gerald L Gandy OBE ARAeS signed ALS responding to Mr Ball, dated on the 13th May 1974. This letter is attached to an A4 detailed 

biography page on Wg Cdr Gerald L Gandy. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

252 - Group Captain Alfred Watts AFC ED RCAF signed small blue paper / signature piece attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt Alfred Watts. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

253 - Group Captain George Godfrey Petty DSO DFC AFC CEng AFRAeS signed signature piece - approx 4x2 inches. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page 

on Grp Capt George G Petty. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

254 - Wing Commander James Donald Wakefield Willis AFC Queens Commendation signed ALS in response to Mr Ball after being asked for his signature on his 

envelopes, the letter is dated the 13th May 1974. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Wg Cdr Don Willis. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

255 - Air Vice Marshal Sir John Gerard Willsley Weston KBE CB signed ALS dated the 31st August 1971. Letter was sent in response to Mr Ball after being asked 

to sign a cover. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on AVM J G W Weston. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

256 - Air Vice Marshal John de Milt Severne KCVO OBE AFC ADC signed TLS dated 2nd November 1972 in response to Mr Ball after signing his envelope. 

Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on AVM John Severne. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

257 - Air Commodore Ellacott Lyne Stephens Ward CB DFC CBD (SBK) signed hand written ALS dated 4th September 1972 agreeing to sign some RAF special 

covers. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Air Cdre E L S Ward. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

258 - Group Captain James Earnest Pelly Fry DSO signed TLS dated 24th July 1973 in response to Mr Ball, agreeing to sign his special RAF envelopes. He also 

speaks of his short time with 7 Squadron and experiences. Detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt James E P Fry, with a printed version of the original 

signature. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

259 - Group Captain Stewart Edward Mackenzie CBE signed hand written ALS dated 2/7/73, in response to Mr Ball asking Mackenzie to sign his special RAF 

cover on 150 Squadron, however Mackenzie says he only has little association with the 150 Squadron. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt S 

E Mackenzie. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

260 - Group Captain Richard Victor McIntyre signed hand written ALS dated 21st May 1974. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt Richard V 

McIntyre. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

261 - Group Captain William Robert Wills Sandford signed hand written ALS in response to Mr Ball. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt 

William R W Sandford. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

262 - Group Captain Patrick H R Saunders CBE signed hand written ALS dated 4th February 1973, in response to Mr Ball. Attached to a detailed A4 biography 

page on Grp Capt Patrick H R Saunders. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

263 - Wing Commander David G "Sammy" Hall signed hand written ALS dated February 1973, responding to Mr Ball asking for him to sign special RAF covers. 

Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Wg Cdr David Sammy Hall. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

264 - Wing Commander H Meyrick Glover Medalla Militari signed hand written ALS dated 22nd May 1974. In response to Mr Ball so he can sign his special RAF 

covers. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Wg Cdr H Meyrick Glover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

265 - Flight Lieutenant Hubert Leslie Karby MBE signed hand written ALS dated 7th May 1974, agreeing to sign Mr Ball's special RAF cover. Attached to a 

detailed A4 biography page on Flt Lt Hubert L Karby. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

266 - Group Captain Roy Leslie Fuller AFC* signed hand written ALS dated 5/1/71, in response to Mr Ball, after signing his special RAF covers. Attached to a 

detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt Roy L Fuller. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

267 - Group Captain Richard Erskine Bain signed hand written ALS dated 7/12/71, in response to Mr Ball, after signing his special RAF covers. Attached to a 

detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt Richard E Bain. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

268 - Wing Commander Peter Dobson DSO DFC AFC signed hand written ALS dated 17th April 1972, in response to Mr Ball, writing he would be delighted to 

sign his special RAF covers. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Wg Cdr Peter Dobson. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

269 - Michael Redgrave played Barnes Wallis in movie signed 4 x 3 cream card. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

270 - Luftwaffe ace Gunter Rall signed 7 x 4 inch b/w photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

271 - Arthur Bomber Harris signature piece fixed to 6 x 4 inch white card. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

272 - Bill Reid VC 617 sqn signed Victoria Cross Brooklet card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

273 - Luftwaffe ace Walter Schuck signed colour bookplate. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

274 - WW2 617 sqn Bomber veterans signed Men of Bomber Command bookplate. Signed by Dambuster Ray Grayston plus Colin Cole, Tony Iveson and Tom 

Bennett. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

275 - WW2 617 sqn Bomber veterans signed Bomber Command veterans bookplate. Signed by Dambusters Les Munro, G L Johnny Johnson plus A Joplin, Tony 

Iveson, Basil Ambrose, Charles Avery. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

276 - WW2 Dambuster Avm Harold Mick Martin signed B30 Avro Lancaster cover. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

277 - WW2 Top nightfighter ace John Catseyes Cunningham DSO DFC signed on his own test pilot cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

278 - WW2 Ten Danish Resistance leader signed RAF Escaping Society cover Escape from Denmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

279 - Zeppelin ace Oskar Fink signed 80th ann 1st flight of Zeppelin cove FF18. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

280 - WW2 fighter ace Grp Capt G Burges DFC signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

281 - Great War aces AVM Gray MC and Wg Cdr N Macmillan MC DFC signed 12 sqn RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

282 - WW2 fighter ace Mjr Chesley Petersen signed 71 Eagle Sqn RAF flown cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

283 - Falklands War Lt Cdr I Stanley DSO RN signed Distinguished Service Order DM Medal cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

284 - Test Pilot Archibald Russell signed on Bill Pegg test pilot cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

285 - Ben Gunn signed on his own test pilot cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

286 - Eric Brown DSC AFC and Percy Gick AFC signed rare Fleet Air Arm Navy cover RNCC5, no 5 also signed by Admiral D Parker DSO DSC AFC. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

287 - WW2 L. B. Smith USN signed FDC 35th Anniversary of the Sighting of the Bismarck 26th May 1941 No. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

288 - WW2 Air Vice Marshal F. Desmond Hughes DSO DFC AFC No. 600 Squadron Western Desert 1943 signed. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

289 - WW2 Flt Lt David Shannon RAAF DFC & Bar DSO and Sqn Ldr J. Richards RAF signed FDC Stampex 1993 50th. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

290 - Wing Cdr N. E. L. Beresford signed FDC 40 Years of Royal Flying by Her Majesty The Queen No. 599. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

291 - The Rt Hon Geoffrey Hoon MP signed FDC The Formation of the Royal Air Force 1st April 1918 No. 112. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

292 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Peter D. M. Down 56 F Sqn signed FDC Skies to Dunkirk No. 4 of 26 datestamp Operation. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

293 - WW2 Trevor Gray, Graham Leggett, Heinz Marquardt, Neil Cameron, George Ord, Ian Grigg and 3 others. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

294 - WW2 Sq. Ldr R. E. Lockhart signed FDC RAF Leeming 30th Anniversary of the Introduction of the D. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

295 - WW2 Rod Learoyd and Flt Lt C. S. White signed FDC First Victoria Cross Awarded to a Pilot of. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

296 - E. F. Pennie signed FDC Royal Aircraft Establishment 21st Anniversary of First Pilotless Target. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

297 - WW2 Gen M. Fredrich Klessmitterbraug signed FDC with postmark San Francisco CA Mar 15 1981. Good. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

298 - WW2 Herbert Kuntz-Ritterkrauz signed FDC with postmark San Francisco Mar 15 1981. Good condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

299 - A. D. Cassidi and G. D. Holman signed unflown FDC 20th Anniversary of the Fairey Gannet in Royal. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

300 - WW2 Tirpitz Raid Joseph Dacey DFC signed unflown FDC Guy Gibson and the Lancaster No. 18 of 20. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

301 - Bill Gordon MBE DFC signed Arnsberg Railway Viaduct bomber cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

302 - Pearl Harbour John Finn CMH signed Battle of Midway Official BHC FDC. John William Finn (24 July 1909 - 27 May 2010) was a sailor in the United States 

Navy who, as a chief petty officer, received the United States military's highest decoration, the Medal of Honor, for his actions during the attack on Pearl Harbor in 

World War II. As a chief aviation ordnance man stationed at Naval Air Station Kaneohe Bay, he earned the medal by manning a machine gun from an exposed 

position throughout the attack, despite being repeatedly wounded. He continued to serve in the Navy and in 1942 was commissioned an ensign. In 1947 he was 

reverted to chief petty officer, eventually rising to lieutenant before his 1956 retirement. In his later years he made many appearances at events celebrating 

veterans. At the time of his death, Finn was the oldest living Medal of Honor recipient, the last living recipient from the attack on Pearl Harbor, and the last United 

States Navy recipient of World War II. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

303 - WW2 SOE hero George Millar signed on James Lacey Historic Aviators cover, some foxing but still scarce. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

304 - Wg Cdr Burley signed Raf Topcliffe Vickers Wellington cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

305 - Concorde pilot Peter Duffey signed 2002 Concorde 002 Classic Aircraft cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

306 - 1985 25th Anniv of P. 1127 RAF Cover Signed Hooper, Bedford, Merewether, Rustin. A. W. ( Bill ) Bedford, OBE, AFC, FRAeS. After 3 years his electrical 

engineering training was disrupted by World War 11. He joined the Royal Air Force in 1940 and served in No's 605 and 135 Hurricane Squadrons in UK, and later 

in Burma. he made the first flights of a Jet V/STOL aircraft aboard a ship by operating the P1127 from the aircraft carrier HMS Ark Royal. He holds London to 

Rome and return, point to point world speed records, R S Hooper was assistant Chief Designer, H C H Merewether the Chief Test Pilot, W C Rustin flew the last 

flight of the P1127. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

307 - WW2 Quentin Smythe VC signed on back of Coulson VC postcard. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

308 - WW2 Odette Hallows GC MBE Legion D Honneur, Harry Errington GC and Lt Cdr Horace Taylor GC MBE RNR signed George Cross cover. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

309 - Eric Williams signed book The Wooden Horse. Dust-jacket and spine showing signs of age. Signed and dated on title page, date inscribed is 20-1-50. 12th 

Edition. Good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

310 - WW2 Bomber Boys multiple signed Hardback book with two bookplates signed by Flt TL Bill Spence 44 sqn, F/O Raymond Worrell 44 sqn, F/O Douglas 

Petty 429 sqn, P/O Jeff Brown 576 Sqn, W/O Colin Wood 106/83 sqn, F/O Jack Warner DFM 428 sqn, F/O Lawrence Rogers 218/75 sqn, Flt Sgt Jack Cook 

100/104 sqn. Dust-Jacket and spine in near mint condition. superb book. Good condition. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

311 - WW2. A Lancashire Fusiliers '20th Foot' Belt Attachment. Made from gold coloured metal attached to leather belt attachment. In good condition. A rare 

sought after item. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

312 - The Nose of an artillery bomb, been moulded into a small round bowl/helmet. A rare and unique item. Bomb would have been dropped during ww2. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 20 

313 - Group Captain Alexander Vivian Sawyer DFC signed hand written ALS dated July 23rd 1973, agreeing to sign special RAF covers, and explaining that he 

was not in No 7 Sqn, and instead flew the Vickers Virginia. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Grp Capt Alexander V Sawyer. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

 

BATTLE OF BRITAIN 

314 - Squadron Leader John H McN Campbell signed hand written ALS dated 1st October 1972, in response to Mr Ball to help him with his collection of 

signatures from No 56 Sqdn. Attached to a detailed A4 biography page on Sqn Ldr John McN Campbell. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

315 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Peter Reginald McGregor. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

316 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Douglas Douggy Alfred Charles Hunt. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

317 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Frank Horace Raymond Ray Hulbert AFC. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

318 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Reginald Robert Stretch. Signed 5 x 3inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

319 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Sergeant Alexander Noel MacGregor. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

320 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader George Rupert Pushman DFC. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

321 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Arthur Stanley Wickens DFC. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

322 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Leslie Walter Harvey. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

323 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Roger Edward Guy Morewood MiD*. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

324 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Arnold John Lauder. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

325 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Robert McGugan. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

326 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Robert Durham Rutter DFC, Croix de Guerre, MiD. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 



 

 

327 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Robert James Walker DSO. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

328 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Wallace Jock Cunningham DFC and Air Commodore John Lawrence Wemyss Ellacombe CB DFC*. Small signature 

piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

329 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Norman Percy Gerald Barron. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

330 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant David Basil Bell Salter. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

331 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Arthur Joseph Smith MM. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

332 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Noel Douglas Harding. Signed 6 x 4 inch Battle of Britain Memorial card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

333 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Bernard James Jennings DFM. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

334 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Gilbert Graham Fairley Draper. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

335 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Hugh John Sherard Beazle Beazley, DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

336 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Geoffrey Harry Augustus Wellum DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

337 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Peter Kenneth Devitt. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

338 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Robert Innes Mowat. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

339 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Herbert David Denchfield. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

340 - WW2 BOB pilot. Pilot Officer Arnold Maurice Hill DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

341 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant John Richard Toombs. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

342 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer James Ian Bradley Walker. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

343 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Thomas Bernard Fitzgerald. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

344 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader William Ross Jones AFC. Signed 6 x 4 piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

345 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Aylmer James Martinus Aldwinkle. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

346 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Hubert Paul Frederick Patten. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

347 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Leonard Harold Bartlett DSO Legion of Merit. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

348 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Eric Gordon Parkin. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

349 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Terence Michael Kane. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

350 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Douglas Benjamin Fletcher Nicholls DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

351 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Clive Geoffrey Hilken AE. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

352 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Gordon Arthur Hewett. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

353 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Eric Charles Barnard Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

354 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Hugh Michael Turretin Heron AFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

355 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Kenneth Harold Jones DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

356 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Frederick Gash DFM. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

357 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Charlton F Wag Haw DFC DFM Order in Lenin. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

358 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Benjamin Benny Bent DFC. Signed 6 x 4 b w photo card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

359 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Wilfred Max Sizer DFC*. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 



 

 

360 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flying Officer Eric Leonard Ronald Poole Queens Commendation for Valuable Service in the Air. Small signature piece. Set on superb 

descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

361 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Richard Ronald Mitchell MBE DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

362 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Ivor Ian Henry Cosby DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

363 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant John Walter Pye. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle 

of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

364 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader John Denis Andy Anderson. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

365 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Desmond Fopp AFC Ae MiD. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

366 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Tony Garforth Pickering Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

367 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Laurence Arthur Thorogood DFC Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

368 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain John Anthony O'Neill DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

369 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Kenneth Dawick Battle of Britain clasp. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

370 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Tony Clifford Iveson DFC Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

371 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader George Herman Ben Bennions DFC MiD. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

372 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Richard Leoline Jones Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

373 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Christopher Frederick Bunny Currant, DSO, DFC*. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

374 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Jocelyn George Power Millard DSO, DFC**, Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

375 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain John Derek the Bish Bisdee OBE DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

376 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Lionel Harwood Buck Casson DFC AFC Ae*. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

377 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Ronald Henry Smyth DFC Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

378 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader James Chilton Francis Hayter DFC*. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

379 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Dennis Lockhart Armitage DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

 

RAF ESCAPING SOCIETY 

380 - Two Colditz Castle signed covers SC1 from the RAF Escaping Society series of cover. Flown by Varsity variety with cachets on front and back of covers. 

Colditz postmark DDR20 stamp and with Purple address. Presented mounted with corner mounts on A4 page with typed details to top. We are breaking the most 

comprehensive set of these covers in the coming months including almost every variety of the covers produced. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

381 - Colditz Castle signed SC1 from the RAF Escaping Society series of cover. Flown by Varsity variety with cachets on front and back of covers. Colditz 

postmark DDR20 stamp and with Purple address. Presented mounted with corner mounts on A4 page with typed details to top. We are breaking the most 

comprehensive set of these covers in the coming months including almost every variety of the covers produced. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

382 - Two Colditz Castle covers SC1 from the RAF Escaping Society series of cover. Flown by Varsity variety with cachets on front and back of covers. Colditz 

postmark DDR20 stamp and with Purple address. Presented mounted with corner mounts on A4 page with typed details to top. Backstamp Variety Sc1aA RAF 

Northolt 18-11-71 and Townsend Thoresen Ferries 29/10/71 in black at bottom. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

383 - Retour Aux Pyrenees RAFES S. C. 2. Standard unsigned cover, 3F50 Belgium stamp postmarked Comete Line 2-6-1972 Brussels. Cover taken from 

Waterloo, Belgium, by members of the Comet line to Bayonne, France, and from there flown to RAF Northolt, England, via Jersey in D. H. Devon Mk2, WB 533 of 

No 21 Sqn. RAF Northolt 26. 6. 72 in blue and Bayonne 24. 6. 72 in black on back of cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

384 - Grp Capt Bill Randle DFM WW2 Comete line Escaper signed typed letter on RAF Hendon letterhead. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

385 - Florentino GM rare WW2 resistance leader signed Comete line Escaper signed RAF Escaping Society cover Retour Aux Pyrenees. Flown by the RAF with 

3F50 Belgian stamp and Comete Line Brussels Postmark. Back of cover has Bayonne postmark and RAF Northolt cachet. Presented mounted with corner 

mounts on A4 page with typed details to top. We are breaking the most comprehensive set of these covers in the coming months including almost every variety of 

the covers produced. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

386 - C Turner signed Rare variety 40th Ann VE day RAF Escaping Society cover Retour Aux Pyrenees. Reflown to Gibraltar numbered to back. Flown by the 

RAF with 3F50 Belgian stamp and Comete Line Brussels Postmark. Back of cover has Bayonne postmark and RAF Northolt cachet. Presented mounted with 

corner mounts on A4 page with typed details to top. We are breaking the most comprehensive set of these covers in the coming months including almost every 

variety of the covers produced. Good condition Est. £12 - 18 

388 - Resistance WW2 Helen Jullien, Rene Picard, Jean Marti signed Retour En France cover RAFES SC5 flown by Comet. 30ct French Stamp and postmark, 

Paris postmark, RAF Lyneham backstamp. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

389 - Resistance WW2 Helen Jullien, Rene Picard, Jean Marti signed special variety Retour En France cover RAFES SC5 flown by Comet. 30ct French Stamp 

and postmark, Paris postmark, RAF Lyneham backstamp. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

390 - Ferdinand Fischbach-Schiltz, Robert Bach and Albert Kauthen signed RAFES SC6cB Return to Luxembourg Special signed cover. Standard cover with 4F 

Luxembourg stamp. 3 Resistance workers, members of L'Armee Secrete. Luxembourg 14. 6. 73 postmark. Flown on a VIP flight from Luxembourg to RAF 

Northolt on Tuesday 26th June 1973. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

391 - Two Zereck Op Letzeburg RAFES SC6 Standard Unsigned cover. 4F Luxembourg stamp postmarked Les Insoumis Armee Secrete, Luxembourg 14. 6. 73. 

Royal Air Forces Escaping Society. Cover flown on a VIP flight from Luxembourg to RAF Northolt on Tuesday 26th June 1973. Back of cover features a RAF 

Northolt backstamp in red. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

392 - Air Chief Marshal Sir Lewis Hodges signed special RAFES SC6d cover Return to Luxembourg. 4F Luxembourg stamp, 30c Nederland stamp. Les Insoumis 

Armee Secrete Luxembourg 14. 6. 73 postmark. Cover flown on a VIP flight from Luxembourg to RAF Northolt on Tuesday 26th June 1973. Backstamp RAF 

Northolt in red plus Flight details in black. Certified No 84 of 145 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

393 - Andover Captain Flt. Lt. D. J. Fulluck and Rt. Hon. Sir Alec Douglas-Home, and Rt. Hon. Peter Walker signed limited issue signed cover RAFES SC6bA2. 

Luxembourg 4F stamp. Les Insoumis Armee Secrete Luxembourg 14. 6. 73 postmark. Cover flown on VIP flight from Luxembourg to RAF Northolt on Tuesday 

26th June 1973. Backstamp of cover as Standard, RAF Northolt in red plus Certified No 23 of 50 issued and information card. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

394 - Two Escape from SE Asia RAFES SC7 covers. Standard unsigned cover, SC7a. 75 Thailand stamp postmarked Bangkok GPO, 10. 6. 74. Cover flown from 

Royal Thai Air Force Base at Kamphaeng Saen to the 'Bride over the River Kwai', along the Burma Siam Railway and over part of the area where Force 136 and 

No 357 (Special Duties) Squadron operated. Backstamp of cover, British Embassy Bangkok 10th June 1974 in black and return flight details in Purple. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

397 - Pilot Sutea Somsiri signed RAFES SC7b Escape from SE Asia special cover. Backstamp of cover, British Embassy Bangkok 10 June 1974 in blue and 

return flight details in purple. 75st Thailand stamp. Bangkok GPO, 10. 6. 74. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

398 - Two Standard unsigned cover RAFES SC8a Escape to Switzerland. 40 Switzerland stamp with Geneve Aeroport postmark dated 15. 10. 74. Backstamp of 

cover, Westland Heliport 25 Oct 74 and RAFES 25 Oct 74 cancel in purple. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

399 - Wessex Helicopter Pilot Sqn Ldr W Wilson signed SC8b Escape to Switzerland. 40 Switzerland stamp with Geneve Airport postmark dated 15. 10. 74. 

Retour En Suisse. Westland Aircraft Limited Westland Heliport London 25th October 1974 postmark on back. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

401 - Two RAFES SC9a covers Escape to Sweden. 75c Swedish stamp postmarked Guteborg 1 20. 9. 74. Back of cover features backstamps of Westland 

Heliport London, 15 Oct 74, RAFES 15 Oct 74 both in purple and Seven Seas Southampton 12 Oct 74 in green. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

402 - Two double signed covers RAFES SC9b. Signed by Wessex HC Mk2 Pilot Wg Cdr A J Mackinnon and Navigator Flt Lt F D Short. 75c Swedish stamp 

postmarked Guteborg 1 20. 9. 74. Back of cover features backstamps, Westland Heliport London, 15 Oct 74 in black, RAFES 15 Oct 74 both in black and Seven 

Seas Southampton 12 Oct 74 in green. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

403 - Two Standard unsigned cover RAFES SC10a cover Escape by Air from Belgium. 4. 50F Belgium stamp with special Donnet Divoy postmark dated 13-6-75. 

Back of cover features backstamps, Royal Air Force Escaping Society 16-6-75 in red and Southend-On-Sea 14 June 1975 in purple. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

404 - Captain B J Hansen signed SC11b. Hansen was a F5 Freedom Fighter Pilot for the Royal Norwegian Air Force. Norge 100 stamp and Sola 4050 1. 9. 75 

postmark. Flight details in black. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

405 - Two standard unsigned covers Escape from Italy RAFES SC12a. 40l Italian stamp cancelled Fiumicino Aeroporto 5-5-75 code "A". Flown in HS Andover 

CMK 1 of No 46 Squadron from Leonardo da Vinci (Fiumicino) Airport, Rome to RAF Northolt on 5 May 1975 with a party of Italian World War II helpers and 

dependants. Back of cover features backstamp, RAF Northolt 5-5-75 in black and No 46 Squadron RAF Thorney Island in red. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

408 - Air Chief Marshal Sir Ronald Ivelaw-Chapman signed RAF escapers cover Escape from Italy RAFES SC12c special signed cover. 1. 50l Italian stamp with 

Fiumicino Aeroporto postmark code "H" reflown on the 26-28th August 1975. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added 46 Squadron 31 Aug 1975 

cachet. Certified No 323 of 1000 covers produced. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

409 - Two standard unsigned RAF escapers covers SC13a The Comet Evasion Line. 1. 50 Spanish stamp postmarked San Sebastian 13 Sept 75. Back of cover 

features backstamps, Bayonne 15. 9. 75, RAF Gibraltar 21 Nov 75, RAF Marham 28 Nov 75. Cover taken on the Southern Ferries M. V. Panther to San 

Sebastian and by courier to Bayonne. It was then carried across the border into Spain and subsequently to Gibraltar, whence it was flown on a training flight to 

the UK. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

410 - Sqn Ldr O W Epton signed special cover SC13b The Comet Evasion Line RAF escapers cover. Sqn Ldr O W Epton was captain of the Dominie XS730 who 

flew the cover when it was taken on the Southern Ferries MV Panter to San Sebastian and by courier to Bayonne. It was then carried across the border into Spain 

and subsequently to Gibraltar, whence it was flown on a training flight to the UK. 3 PTA Spanish stamp postmarked San Sebastian Guipuzcoa 13 Sept 75 stamp. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

411 - Special signed cover RAFES SC13c signed by Y Laprey & L Dassie Route Operators, and L Barnes & R Emeny both escapers. RAF escapers The Comet 

Evasion Line cover. 10pta Spanish stamp with S. Sebastian 13 Set 75-9 Guipuzcoa postmark. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added flight detail 

cachet. Certified No 526 of 721 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

412 - Florentino Goicoechea Pyrenees guide, Kattalin Aquirre, Donald Darling and Grp Capt Bill Randle signed special RAF escapers The Comet Evasion Line 

cover SC13d. 10pta Spanish stamp with S. Sebastian 13 Set 75-9 Guipuzcoa postmark. Backstamp of cover as standard cover with added flight detail cachet. 

Certified No 2 of 100 issued. Good condition Est. £140 - 160 

413 - Two standard unsigned RAF escapers covers Escape from Singapore SC14a. 10c Singapore stamp postmarked Philatelic Bureau Singapore 20 Apr 76. 

Back of cover features backstamp Flown from Hong Kong to Brize Norton 29 Apr 76 in red. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

414 - Pilot Short Skyvan Captain Lt. Hi Su Sen, No 121 Squadron Singapore Air Force signed RAF escapers cover Escape from Singapore SC14b. 10c 

Singapore stamp postmarked Philatelic Bureau Singapore 20 Apr 76. Flown in a short Skyvan of No 121 Squadron Republic of Singapore Air Force, on a routine 

Navigation Exercise up the Malacca Straits, from their base at Changi on the 14 April 1976. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

418 - Two RAFES SC15 covers, one unsigned and one signed by Captain Major P. Ancker. Unsigned cover SC15a 100ore Danish stamp postmarked 

Copenhagen 4. 5. 76, with flight details in green in Danish. Signed cover has flight details in orange. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

419 - Major P Ancker signed RAF escapers special cover SC15b. Ancker is a Danish Air Force C54 Captain. 100ore Danish stamp postmarked Copenhagen 4. 5. 

76. Flight details in orange. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

420 - Multiple signed by 10 people vital to the Operations of the Resistance RAFES SC15c cover. RAF escapers. Signed by Fleming B Muus, Henrik Kraft, Ejnar 

Andersen, Per Federspiel, J Lillelund, P A Morch, Svenn Seehusen, L P Duus Hansen, and Varinka de Wichfeld Muus. 130ore Danish stamp with Kobenhavn 4. 

5. 76 postmark. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added Flight detail cachet and certified copy No 877 of 1025. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 



 

 

422 - Two standard unsigned RAFES SC17a covers, Escape from New Britain. 15c Papua New Guinea stamp with Port Morespy PNG 28. 3. 77 postmark with 

Qantas cachet. Backstamp of cover, Royal Air Forces Escaping Society 15. 6. 77 Chelsea Postmark. Flown from London to Sydney in Boeing 747 of Qantas 

Airways. From Sydney to Port Moresby in Boeing 707-338c Flight P2-ANH. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

423 - Air Vice Marshal W E Townsend signed special Escape from New Britain RAF escapers SC17d cover. 30c Papua New Guinea stamp with Port Moresby 

PNG 28. 3. 77 postmark and Air Niugini cachet in green. Flight details in green. Flown from Sydney to Port Moresby by Air Niugini on Flight P2-ANH Bird of 

paradise, Boeing 707-338c. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added Certified Copy No 530 of 980 issued. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

424 - Special signed cover RAFES SC17d signed by Air Vice-Marshal W E Townsend. 30c Papua New Guinea stamp and a Port Moresby PNG 28. 3. 77 

postmark. Air Niugini cachet in green with flight details. Different backstamp of cover, with added Certified Copy No 953 of 980 issued. First number blanked out. 

Royal Air Forces Escaping Society 15. 6. 77 postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

425 - Standard unsigned cover Escape from Crete SC18a RAF escapers cover. 4ap Greek stamp postmarked Xania, Chania 12. IX. 77. Small postmark. Flown in 

Dakota C47 92620 of No 115 Combat Wing of the Greek Air Force from Xania over south west Crete on 10th September 1977. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

426 - Standard unsigned cover Escape from Crete SC18a RAF escapers cover. 4ap Greek stamp postmarked Xania, Chania 12. IX. 77. Small and Large 

postmark with small one fading. Flown in Dakota C47 92620 of No 115 Combat Wing of the Greek Air Force from Xania over south west Crete on 10th September 

1977. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

427 - Standard unsigned cover Escape from Crete SC18a RAF escapers cover. 4ap Greek stamp postmarked Xania, Chania 12. IX. 77. Large and double small 

postmarks. Flown in Dakota C47 92620 of No 115 Combat Wing of the Greek Air Force from Xania over south west Crete on 10th September 1977. Backstamp of 

cover, Britannia Airways, Gatwick 0255 23 Sept 77 in green. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

428 - Two standard unsigned covers Escape from Tunisia RAFES SC19a. 25c Tunisienne stamp with Philatelie Tunis RP 10. X. 77 postmark. Backstamp of 

cover, British Caledonian Airways, London Airport Gatwick 15 Oct 77 cancel. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

429 - RAFES SC19d cover signed by J H Lambert, Ambassador to Tunisia, and 4 British Caledonian Airways Captains and Sqn. Ldr Eric Wormald RAF Courier. 

Signatures include Edinburgh-Gatwick G-AWYT Capt R N Hudson, Gatwick-Tunis G-AWYT Capt R Naylor, Tunis-Gatwick G-AXJK Capt A B Cutting, and 

Gatwick-Glasgow G-ASTJ Capt D J Dulborough. Backstamp of cover, British Caledonian Airways, London Airport Gatwick 15 oct 77 cancel Flight details in red 

and Certified No 44 of 104 Covers Issued. 8p GB stamp and Philatelie Tunis RP 10. X. 77 postmark, 37th Anniversary of Battle of Britain British Forces 1592 

Postal Service 15th September 77 postmark. 25 Tunisienne stamp. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

430 - Two standard unsigned RAFES SC20a covers Escape from Greece, RAF escapers covers. 4ap Greek stamp postmarked Athens 15 May 78. Backstamp of 

cover, flight details in black, Britannia Airways Gatwick 11 May 78 in red, 10 Squadron RAF Brize Norton 19 May 1978 in black and Hellenic Air Force cachet. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

432 - Standard unsigned cover SC20a. 4ap Greek stamp postmarked Athens 15 May 78 with added 40th Anniversary of VE Day in red and purple eagle. 

Backstamp of cover as standard without certified number issued cachet. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

433 - 3 pilots signed SC20b Escape from Greece cover. Signatures include Capt Daymon Boeing 737 pilot, Major Papadimitriou Greek C130 pilot & Sqn Ldr 

Hickman RAF VC10 pilot. 3 Hellas Greek stamp and 1. 50 Hellas Greek stamp. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

434 - Capt Daymon, Major Papadimitriou and Sqn Ldr Hickman signed cover SC20bc, with added 40th Anniversary of VE Day in Green and Eagle in black. 3 

Hellas Greek stamp and 1. 50 Hellas Greek stamp. Backstamp of cover as standard with Certified No 1 of 50 issued cachet. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

435 - Multiple signed RAFES SC20c cover. Signed by Wg Cdr Howell, Miss Poumpoura, A Neslihanidis, A Zafiropulos, D Karapas, Mrs T Samara and S Kitos. 7 

Hellas Greek stamp. Backstamp of cover, as standard with added flight detail cachet and Certified No 703 of 1240 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

436 - Two standard unsigned covers RAF escapers SC21a Escape from Hong Kong. 20c Hong Kong stamp with Hong Kong 40, 20 NO 77 postmark. Back of 

cover features Backstamp Royal Air Force Kai Tak 20 Nov 77 Postmark in black. Flown in Wessex HC 5, XR 500 of No 28 Squadron from RAF Kai Tak, to a 

position over the Government Stadium, Happy Valley, Hong Kong, from where it was dropped in a free fall parachute descent by the Red Devils as part of the 

Pageant for the Hong Kong Commemoration of the Queen's Silver Jubilee. The drop was made at night into the Stadium from a height of 4500 ft. Parachuting 

time 2 mins 15 secs of which 1 secs was in free fall. Good condition Est. £4 - 12 

438 - Two standard unsigned The Pat O'Leary Line covers RAFES SC22a. 0. 50 French stamp with double Toulouse. RP. 31 Haute-Garonne 10-7-1979 

postmark. Backstamp of cover, Royal Air Force Hendon Museum cachet in red. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

439 - Jean Albert Carovis "Meunie" signed special reflown cover RAFES SC22aC. 0. 50 French stamp with double Toulouse. RP. 31 Haute-Garonne 10-7-1979 

postmark. Back of cover features multiple backstamps, Certified No 62 of 110 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

440 - Major General Albert M E Guerisse Pat O’Leary and Mr Michael Fopp one of the Sikorsky S-76 Helicopter G-BHBF crew. 40th Anniversary VE Day cachet 

in blue. Back of cover backstamps, Issy Les Moulineaux 8-1-80 postmark in blue/green and Westland Heliport London 8 Jan 80 cachet in black. Gibraltar 21p 

HMS Foxhound stamp postmarked Gibraltar 8-5-1985. Reflown to Gibraltar blue boxed cachet, flown to London black boxed cachet Certified No 46 of 51 issued. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

441 - Mr Michael Fopp one of the Sikorsky S-76 Helicopter G-BHBF crew signed The Pat O'Leary Line cover SC22b RAF escapers. Backstamp of cover, Issy Les 

Moulineaux 8-1-80 postmark in blue/green and Westland Heliport London 8 Jan 80 cachet in black. 0. 80 France stamp and double Toulouse. RP. 31 Haute-

Garonne 10-7-1979 postmarks. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

442 - Major General Albert M E Guerisse code name "Pat O'Leary" signed reflown special cover RAFES SC22c. Signed by Pat O'Leary. 5F Belgium stamp with 

Brussel-Bruxelles 11-9-78 code 1 postmark. Back of cover with Certified Copy No 165 of 352 issued. Flown from Brussels to Royal Air Force Northolt in 

Swearlingen Merlin 3A, CF 04 of Belgian Air Force 21 Smal Deel, 15 Transport Wing. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

443 - Two standard unsigned covers RAFES SC23a the Escape from Libya. 25m Tunisienne stamp cancelled with Philatelie Tunis 10. X. 79 postmark. Back of 

cover with backstamp, British Caledonian Airways 15 Oct 79 Gatwick and Expedite Baggage Tunis Air 9-10-79 in black. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

445 - Pilots signed cover Escape from Libya SC23b. Signed by Captain J Arnott, Captain D Bridges, and Flight Engineer L N Flower. 60 Tunisienne stamp and 

Philatelie Tunis 10. X. 79 postmark. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

446 - General Sir Richard Nugent O'Connor signed special Escape from Libya cover RAF escapers SC23d. 50m Tunisienne stamp postmarked Philatelie Tunis 

10. X. 79 postmark. Backstamp of cover as standard cover plus No 217 of 250 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

447 - Her Majesty's Ambassador to Libya & Tunisia A J Williams and J H Lambert signed special Escape from Libya cover SC23e. 50m Tunisienne stamp 

postmarked Philatelie Tunis 10. X. 79. Backstamp of cover, certified No 53 of 250 issued. British Embassy Tunis in purple and Expedite Baggage Tunis Air 9. 10. 

79 in black. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

448 - A J Williams and J H lambert signed Escape from Libya RAFES SC23e special cover. A J Williams CMG Her Majesty's Ambassador to Libya and J H 

Lambert CMG Her Majesty's Ambassador to Tunisia. Backstamp of cover, Certified No 26 of 250 issued, British Embassy Tunis in purple and Expedite Baggage 

Tunis Air 9. 10. 79 in black. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 



 

 

449 - Two standard unsigned covers Escape from Yugoslavia, RAFES SC24a. 1. 50 Yugoslavia stamp postmarked Belgrade 10. 11. 1978. Back of cover features 

backstamp, Intereuropa 11-6-79 in black, Concorde Project 17 Oct 1979 in black and RAF Hendon Museum in red. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

450 - British Airways Trident 2 pilot Capt Willby and Yugoslavian Aviator Col Gen Boza Lazarevic signed Escape from Yugoslavia RAF escapers cover SC24b. 3. 

40 Yugoslavia stamp and postmarked Belgrade 10. 11. 1978. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

451 - Joseph Scheider and Capt Norman Beree signed special Escape from Yugoslavia cover SC24bA1. 3. 40 Yugoslavia stamp postmarked Belgrade 10. 11. 

1978. Backstamp of cover, Intereuropa 11-6-79 in black, Concorde Project 17 Oct 1979 in black and REF Hendon Museum in red. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

452 - Two standard unsigned covers RAFES SC25a Escape in a Heinkel III. 45c Nederland Stamp with Gorssel 31. VIII. 79 postmark. Back of cover features 

backstamp, Korps Commando Troepn 17. 9. 79 Roosendaal postmark in black and red squadron badge. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

453 - Group Captain Bill Randle, Lt Hes, and Bvan Tussenbroak signed standard Escape in a Heinkel III SC25aA10 cover. 45c Nederland stamp with Gorssel 31. 

VIII. 79 postmark. Backstamps of cover, Korps Commandotroepen 17. 9. 79, Foggia 9 Dec 79, Foggia 10. 13. 79, 334 Squadron Commando, RAF Hendon, 

Frankfurt 3. 1. 80 Ukrainian Insurgent in red. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

454 - Commandant Korps Commando Troepn Lt Col Bvan Tussenbroak signed Escape in a Heinkel III cover SC25b. 55c Nederland stamp with Gorssel 31. VIII. 

79 postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

456 - Siegrid Beltin and Bvan Tussenbroak signed special cover SC25bA1 Escape in a Heinkel III. 55c Nederland stamp and Gorssel 31. VIII. 79 postmark. 

Backstamp of cover, Korps Commando Troepn 17. 9. 79 Roosendaal postmark in black and red squadron badge. Certified No 3 of 12 issued. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

458 - Group Captain Randle, Baron Bentinck and pilot of the F27 Troopship signed special cover RAFES SC25d. 2 former officers of the Ukrainian Insurgent 

Army. Backstamps of cover, Korps Commando Troepen, British Airways Kennedy NY, Foggia 9 Dec 79, Foggia 10. 12. 79, 334 Squadron Commando, RAF 

Hendon, Frankfurt 3. 1. 80 and Former Members of Ukrainian Insurgent army cachet in red. Certified cover No 90 of 510 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

459 - 2 Former officers of the Ukrainian Insurgent Army signed RAFES SC25d cover. Group Captain Randle, Baron Bentinck and pilot of the F27 Troopship 

signed. 45c Nederland stamp postmarked Gorssel 31. VIII. 79. 15c USA stamp postmarked New York 10001 Oct 22 1979 postmark. Backstamps of cover, korps 

commandotroepen, British Airways Kennedy NY, Foggia 9 Dec 79, Foggia 10. 12. 79, 334 Squadron Commando, RAF Hendon, Frankfurt 3. 1. 80. Certified Cover 

No 72 of 510 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

461 - 2 Former officers of the Ukrainian Insurgent Army signed RAFES SC25dk cover. 45c Nederland stamp postmarked Gorssel 31. VIII. 79. 15c USA stamp 

postmarked New York 10001 Oct 22 1979 postmark. Backstamps of cover, korps commandotroepen, British Airways Kennedy NY, Foggia 9 Dec 79, Foggia 10. 

12. 79, 334 Squadron Commando, RAF Hendon, Frankfurt 3. 1. 80. Certified Cover No 325 of 510 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

462 - Two standard unsigned covers SC38a The Caterpillar Club. 16p European Parliament GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8 May 

85. Back of cover with Backstamp, RAF Lyneham 13 July 1985 in light blue. Flown in Hercules C130 Mk 1, XV191, Call Sign Ascot 4824 from RAF Lyneham to 

the International Air Tattoo at Fairford where the covers were carried by members of the RAF Falcons in a delayed parachute descent from 12, 000 ft. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

464 - Flt Lt Francis D Flinn signed special cover on the front of RAFES SC38aA4 The Caterpillar Club cover. 16p European Parliament GB stamp postmarked 

40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8 May 85. Backstamp RAF Lyneham 13 July 1985 in blue-green. Certified copy No 23 of 25. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

465 - WO Harry Simister signed on front of special cover SC38aA6 The Caterpillar Club RAF Escapers cover. 16p European Parliament GB stamp postmarked 

40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 *th May 85. Backstamp RAF Lyneham 13th jul 1985 in blue-green. With certified copy No 2 of 17. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

467 - Sqn Ldr W Lashbrook signed RAFES SC38aA11 The Caterpillar Club RAF escapers special cover. 16p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary VE 

Day BFPS 1945 8th May 85. Back of cover as standard cover with Certified copy No 25 of 30. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

468 - Flt Lt Ronald H Riding signed special cover SC38aA15 cover The Caterpillar Club RAF evaders cover. 16p European parliament GB stamp postmarked 

40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8th May 85. Back of cover shows backstamp, RAF Lyneham 13th July 1985 in blue-green. Certified Copy No 15 of 16. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

469 - Sqn Ldr P I Radford signed SC38aA16 cover The Caterpillar Club RAF Evaders cover. 16p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th anniversary VE Day BFPS 

1945 8th May 85. Back of cover as standard with Certified Copy No 18 of 23. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

470 - RAF Falcons Team signed cover SC38b The Caterpillar Club cover. 16p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8th May 85. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

471 - RAF Falcons Team and F/O Alan Day signed SC38bA2 cover RAF escapers. 16p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8th 

May 85. Back of cover with Certified copy No 8 of 50. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

472 - Two covers both signed by Dell, Randle, and Falcon Team signed SC38c special RAF escapers cover. 20 1/2 p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th 

Anniversary VE Day BFPS 1945 8th May 85. Back of cover features RAF Lyneham 13th July 1985 backstamp with Certified Copy No 104 of 1000 issued. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

474 - Captain F H Dell JP and Falcon team signed SC38cx special cover with Randle signature missing. 20 1/2 p Europa GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary 

VE Day 1945 8th May 85. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with Certified Copy No 453 of 1000 issued. Added certified Copy of No 17 of 1200. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

475 - Flt Lt Desmond Drew RAF Evader signed special standard cover SC48aA3. 16p European Parliament GB stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary VE Day 

BFPS 1945 8th May 85. Back of cover features backstamp RAF Lyneham 13th July 1985 in blue. Plus certified copy No 4 of 15 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

476 - Secret Army cachet on Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special signed cover signed by Sydney Thomas Wingham SC40bAH. 19p GB stamp and 

49th anniversary of the Battle of Britain 5th Sept 1989 BFPS 2209 postmark. Sydney Thomas Wingham, 76 Squadron, Gulpen Netherlands, 22nd April 1944. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

478 - N W Mackenzie signed RAFES SC40bBC2 cover special Tribute to the Resistance Organizations. Comet cachet. Beleme, Brittany 5th November 1941. 

Coningsby Address label. 19p QEII GB stamp postmarked 49th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5th Sept 1989. Backstamp of cover, RAF 

Coningsby 15th Sept 1989 in black & red arrows cachet in red. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

479 - Rowland T Williams signed RAF escapers special cover SC40bCG Tribute to the Resistance Organizations. Union cachet. 65 Squadron, Aalborg, Denmark, 

17th May 1944. St Mawgan Address Label. 19p QEII GB stamp postmarked 29th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain British Forces 2209 Postal Services 5th Sept 

1989. Backstamp of cover, RAF St Mawgan 15th Sept 1989 in black and a Red Arrows cachet in red. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

480 - Oliver Philpot, William Brazill, Bill Randle and Dell signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations cover SC40ca. L'Armee Secrete cachet. 220p QEII GB 

stamp postmarked 49th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5th Sept 1989. Backstamp of cover, Flight details on back in black. RAF Brize Norton 15th 

Sept 1989 in black and a Red Arrows cachet in red. Certified Copy No 352 of only 450 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

481 - Oliver Philpot, William Brazill, Bill Randle and Dell signed RAFES SC40cb cover with a Comet Line cachet. QEII GB stamp postmarked 49th Anniversary of 

the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5th Sept 89. Backstamp of cover, Flight details on back in black, RAF Finningley 15th Sept 1989 in black and Red Arrows cachet 

in red. Certified copy No 12 of only 450 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

482 - Oliver Philpot, William Brazill, Bill Randle and Dell signed RAFES SC40cc cover with a Union Cachet. 22p QEII GB stamp postmarked 49th Anniversary of 

the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5th Sept 89. Backstamp of cover, Flight details on back in black, RAF Coningsby 15th Sept 1989 in black and Red Arrows cachet 

in red. Certified copy No 301 of only 450 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

483 - Air Chief Marshal Sir Lewis Hodges signed special cover RAFES SC40da. With a UNEG Union Nationale Des Evades De Guerre cachet. Backstamps as 

SC40da with Certified Copy No 61 of 450 issued. 26p QEII GB stamp with 49th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain BFPS 2209 5th Sept 1989 postmark. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

484 - Commandant H Branders, Lt Col Guy Weber and Lt Col Jean Bloch signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special cover SC40eb. UNEG cachet. 

13c Wintertaling Sarcelle D'Hiver stamp. Certified No 260 of 500 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

485 - Commandant H Branders, Lt Col Guy Weber and Lt Col Jean Bloch signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special cover SC40ec. UNEG cachet. 

13c Pijlstaart Canard Pilet stamp. Certified No 481 of 500 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

486 - Commandant H Branders, Lt Col Guy Weber and Lt Col Jean Bloch signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special cover SC40ea. UNEG cachet. 

13c Canard Colvert Wilde Eend stamp. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover plus Certified copy No 60 of 500 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

487 - Raymond Rooman, Robert DeGraef, Maurice Gerardis signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special cover SC40ga. Secret Army cachet. 13c 

Canard Souchet Slobeend stamp. Backstamp, RAF Biggin Hill 15th Sept 1989 in black and Red Arrows cachet in red. Not certified on flap as normal, but only 500 

issued for SC40g at least 5 different stamp varieties. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

488 - Raymond Rooman, Robert DeGraef, Maurice Gerardis signed Tribute to the Resistance Organizations special cover SC40gc. Secret Army cachet. 13c 

Wintertaling Sarcelle D'Hiver stamp. Certified copy No 228 of 500 issued. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

490 - Fokker F27 pilot Major Jutten signed cover SC33b RAF escapers Escape from Arnhem. 70c Nederland Europa stamp and Arnhem Airborne Museum 

postmark. Blue Pegasus I cachet. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

491 - General Sir John Hackett and 3 Resistance workers signed special Escape from Arnhem cover SC33c. Other signatures include Dr Elsa Caspers, Koos 

Meyer, Hen Idenburg. 0c Nederland stamps with Arnhem postmark. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added flight detail cachet in black, Arnhem 

Slogan cancel and Certified Copy No 266 of 1171 issued. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

493 - Standard unsigned cover SC34ab Liberation of Paris. Flight details in red. 3. 00 French Resistance stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary of Liberation 25-26 

Aug 1984 Paris. Backstamps of cover, RAF Wildenrath 26 Aug 1984 in red, RAF Northolt 27 Aug 1984 in black. Flown from RAF Northolt to RAF Wildenrath in 

Pembroke WV 701 Captained by Sqn Ldr J Ledward RAF, flight time 1 hour 45 minutes, and from there taken by road via Mons and Valenciennes to Paris to Join 

the 40th Anniversary Celebrations specifically to re-enact the entry of the First British Unit into Paris on 25th August 1944, a Special Air Intelligence Unit under the 

protection of 2728 Sqn of the Royal Air Force Regiment. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

494 - M L Duval and Len Owens signed Liberation of Paris special cover RAFES SC34c. 2. 00 40th Anniversary of Liberation French stamp postmarked 25-26th 

August 1984 Paris. Backstamp of cover, Federation of AMIC in blue, RAF Northolt 27th Aug 1984 in black and Certified Copy No 69 of 965 issued. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

495 - Two standard unsigned covers SC35a the Liberation of Brussels. 12f Belgium stamp postmarked 40th anniversary of Liberation of Brussels 3-9 January 

1984 Brussel. Backstamp of cover, Bomber Command Museum Appeal "Strike Hard, Strike Sure" in black. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

496 - Sqn Ldr Cullum Dakota ZA947 signed Liberation of Brussels cover SC35b. 15F Belgium stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary of the Liberation of Brussels 3-

9 January 1984 Brussel. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

497 - Sqn Ldr Cullum Dakota and Atanley Whitehouse signed RAFES SC35bA1 cover Liberation of Brussels. 15f Belgium stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary of 

Liberation of Brussels 3-9 January 1984 Brussel. Flown in Dakota ZA 947 of RAF Farnborough on a ferry flight from Farnborough to Bedford and Return. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

498 - Le Comte Georges D'Outremont signed special Liberation of Brussels cover RAFES SC35c. 30f Belgium stamp postmarked 40th Anniversary of Liberation 

of Brussels 3-9 January 1984 Brussel. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with added Belgium Air Force cachet in red. Certified copy No 126 of 1000 issued. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

499 - Two standard unsigned covers of the Shelburne Line RAFES SC37a. 17p GB stamp postmarked Remembrance Day BFPS 1918 with FARREFC cachet in 

blue-green. Backstamp of cover, Police Nationale Rennes 12 Nov 1985 in blue-green. Flown in DH 125, G-CCAA, of the Civil Aviation Authority Flying Unit from 

Stansted over Central London to Rennes, the operational heartland of the Shelburne Line in the FARREFC section Des Cotes Du Nord. After verification by 

Rennes police the cover was flown back to Stansted. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

500 - Lt Commander David Birkin signed special cover RAFES SC37c The Shelburne Line. 17p GB stamp postmarked Remembrance Day BFPS 1918 with 

FARREFC cachet in purple. Backstamp of cover, as pilot signed cover with added Certified copy No 329 of 1000 issued. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

501 - Standard unsigned cover The Secret Army in Louvain cover RAFES SC26ab Varieties. With added Squadron Rubber stamp in black. 5f Belgian stamp 

postmarked Brussel 1000 Bruxelles 29-3-80. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

502 - Pilot signed cover SC26b signed by Group Captain Randle. 6. 50f Belgian stamp postmarked Brussels 1000 Bruxelles 29-3-80. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

503 - M R Rooman, Col J Vermeylen, Col F Laureys, Captain Commandant J Stienlet and Captain Commandant M Gerardis signed special cover SC26d The 

Secret Army in Louvain. Signed by L'Armee Secrete Members. 9f Belgium stamp postmarked Brussels 1000 Bruxelles 29-3-80. Backstamp of cover, Royal Air 

Force Museum Hendon cachet and flight details Certified No 30 of 1200 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

504 - Two standard unsigned covers The Dutch-Paris Line RAF escapers SC27a. 45c Nederland stamp postmarked Groningen Filatelistiche Dienst 25. IV. 80. 

Plus Andorre stamp postmarked La Massana RAFES 14-11-1980. Backstamp of cover, Commando Tactische LSK 334 Squadron in red. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

505 - 4 Route Operators Joseph Le Jeune, Father E H J aan de Stegge, Hans H Wisburn, and Paul Philip Veerman signed RAF escapers cover SC27c. 60c 

Nederland stamps postmarked Groningen Filatelistische Dienst 25. IV. 80. Backstamp of cover, Commando Tactische LSK 334 Squadron in red. Certified No 852 

of 1192 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

506 - Standard unsigned cover The Maquis D'Auvergne RAFES SC28a. 0. 80 France stamp cancelled Montlucon 29-5-81 Slogan postmark. Backstamp of cover, 

RAF Brize Norton 30-4-81 in blue-green. With a Peter Krug signed card. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

507 - Standard unsigned cover SC28b The Maquis D'Auvergne Varieties. 0. 80 France stamp cancelled 03 Montlucon Ppal Allier 29-5-81 and Slogan Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

510 - Baroness Airey of Abingdon signed special cover SC30c The Comete Line Run. 20f Belgium stamp postmarked Waterloo 25-4-1981 and 0. 10 French 

stamp postmarked Paris 17. V. 1981. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with certified copy No 857 of 1185 issued. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

511 - Mademoiselle Andree de Jongh GM "Dedee" signed special Comete Line Run cover SC30d. 9f Belgium stamp postmarked Waterloo 25-4-1981 and 0. 10 

French stamp postmarked Paris 17. V. 1981. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with Certified copy No 746 of 1985 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

512 - Mademoiselle Andree de Jongh GM "Dedee" signed without Belgium Airforce Cachet The Comete Line Run cover RAFES SC30dA. 9f Belgium stamp 

postmarked Waterloo 25-4-1981 and 0. 10 French stamp postmarked Paris 17. V. 1981. Backstamp of cover, as standard cover with Certified Copy No 1000 of 

1085 issued. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

514 - Dakota ZA947 Captain Sqn Ldr F Hayward signed cover SC31b Reseau Marie Claire. 1. 00 France stamp postmarked Service Philatelique Des PTT 11. x. 

1983 Paris. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

 

BATTLE OF BRITAIN 

515 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Sir Douglas Robert Steuart Bader CBE DSO* DFC* FRAeS, DL. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

516 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain John Hamar Johnnie Hill CBE MiD. Small signature piece plus signed typed letter. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £36 - 38 

517 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain John Ralph Alexander Peel DSO DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

518 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Alexander Alec Ingle DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

519 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Ken Norman Thomson Hawk Eye Lee DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

520 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flying Officer Kenneth Astill Wilkinson. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

521 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant William Louis Buchanan Walker. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

522 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Trevor Gray Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle 

of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

523 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Nigel Leslie Digby Kemp DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

524 - WW2 BOB pilot. Pilot Officer Ronald James Harold Robbie Robertson DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

525 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain John William White MBE. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

526 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Hugh Bowen Morris. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £24 - 26 

527 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Thomas Draper Williams DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

528 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Desmond Gerard Heath Spencer CBE. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

529 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Alan Duncan Ginger Murray DFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

530 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Francis Joseph Tearle DFC Ae. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

531 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Dennis P F Mac McCaig MBE AFC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £36 - 38 

532 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Roland Robert Bob Stanford Tuck DSO, DFC**, AFC, DFC (USA). Signed typed letter. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £24 - 26 

533 - WW2 BOB pilot. Air Commodore Kenneth Bruce Latton BA MRAeS and Major Alan Edward Marsh. Signed Lord Tedder of Glenguin FDC. Set on superb 

descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

534 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Frantisek Vindis DFC Czechoslovak War Cross. Signed Lord Cameron of Balhousie FDC. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

535 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Ralph Roberts. Signed Viscount Portal of Hungerford FDC. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

536 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Reginald Clive Gosling. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

537 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Edward Andrew Shippy Shipman AFC. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

538 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Arthur Charles Leigh DFM DFC. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

539 - WW2 BOB pilot. Pilot Officer (later) Captain William Albert Alexander Read AFC Ae. Signed typed letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

540 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander David George Samuel Richard Cox DFC*, Croix de Guerre with Palm. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb 

descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 



 

 

541 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Peter Ward Smith. Signed 4 x 6 biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

542 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Francis Charles Anthony Lanning DFC. Signed 5 x 3 white card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

543 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Eustace Holden DFC. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

544 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Aylmer James Matinus Aldwinkle. Signed 6 x 4 biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

545 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Leon William Collingridge MBE Queens Commendation for Valuable Service in the Air. Small signature piece. Set on 

superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £24 - 26 

546 - WW2 BOB pilot. Air Commodore Sir Archibald Little Archie Winskill KCVO CBE DFC* AE MBIM. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

547 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader John Polly Flinders. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF 

Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £36 - 38 

548 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Ronald William Dalton DFM MiD. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £24 - 26 

549 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Gordon Leonard Sinclair OBE DFC Czech MC. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

550 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Henry Reginald Harry Clarke AE. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

551 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander John Francis Durham Tim Elkington CB DFC*. Signed 8 x 4 RAF photo piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

552 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Robert William Foster DFC AE. Signed 8 x 4 RAF photo piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

553 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Leonard Len Davies. Signed Battle of Britain Museum Hurricane 1 card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

554 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Alexander Henry Alex Thom DFC. Small signature piece plus signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

555 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Geoffrey Stevens. Signed RAF No. 151 Squadron white card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

556 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Leonard Harold Bartlett DSO Legion of Merit. Signed 6 x 4 white card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

557 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Robert Alexander Bob Innes AE. Signed 6 x 4 white card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

558 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Innes Bentall Westmacott. Signed 4 x 4 b w photo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

559 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Cyril Arthur Trevor Jones DFC. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

560 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Norman Robert Norfolk OBE DFC. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

561 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Herbert Moreton Pinfold. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

562 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Douglas Clifford Cooper. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

563 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Arthur Monti Montagu Smith MiD. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

564 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Leslie Henry Allen. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

565 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Denis Norman Robinson. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

566 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Anthony Robert Fletcher Thompson DFC JP. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo plus biography card. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

567 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Patrick Hardy Vesey Pat Wells DSO MiD AE. Signed 7 x 5 colour picture card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

568 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Richard Gordon Battensby Dick Summers OBE, OStJ, AFM. Small signature piece. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

569 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Charles Warren DFC, MBE, MiD*. Signed handwritten letter. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

570 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Roy Andrew McGowan. Signed RAF No. 46 Uganda Squadron white card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

571 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Mike Ernest Croskell. Signed 8 x 5 b w photo card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. WW2 

RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

572 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Vernon Churchill Simmonds. Signed 5 x 5 b w photo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner mounts. 

WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

573 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Joseph Thomas Ronald Chamberlain. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 



 

 

574 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Henry George (Deadman) Stewart. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

575 - WW2 BOB pilot. 2nd Aircraftsman Robert Sydney Brown. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

576 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Edward Brian Bretherton Smith DFC, Ae. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

577 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Iain Hutchinson. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

578 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Harold Arthur Charles Evans. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

579 - WW2 BOB pilot. Warrant Officer Geoffrey Garside. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

580 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Sergeant Anthony Gerald Russell. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

581 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader John Montague Derbyshire. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

582 - WW2 BOB pilot. Group Captain Allan Richard Wright DFC*, AFC. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

583 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Owen Valentine Burns. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

584 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Norman Downey Copeland. Signed Battle of Britain Memorial 6 x 4 colour card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

585 - WW2 BOB pilot. Squadron Leader Alan Antill Gawith DFC Bronze Star. Signed Carter Gloster colour post card. Set on superb descriptive biography page 

with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

586 - WW2 BOB pilot. Wing Commander Thomas Bernard Fitzgerald DFC. Signed 7 x 5 b w photo piece. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

587 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Eric Howard Marsh. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

588 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant William Albert Alexander Read AFC. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography 

page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

589 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Sergeant Leonard Douglas Bowman DFM. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with 

corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £16 - 18 

590 - WW2 BOB pilot. Flight Lieutenant Bernard Walter Brown. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive biography page with corner 

mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

591 - WW2 BOB pilot. Lieutenant Commander John Humphrey Charlesworth Sykes. Signed 5 x 3 inch blue card with RAF logo. Set on superb descriptive 

biography page with corner mounts. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good Condition Est. £12 - 14 

 

HIGH COMMANDERS NAVY ARMY AIRFORCE 

776 - Field Marshal Sir Francis Wogan Festing GCB, KBE, DSO, MiD, Legion of Merit signature piece dated 6/7/1956. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. British Army officer. His most important posts were as Commander of British Forces in Hong Kong, General Officer Commanding British Troops 

in Egypt, GOC Eastern Command, Commander-in-Chief Far East Land Forces, and Chief of the Imperial General Staff. He saw active service in the Second 

World War, taking a prominent role in Operation Ironclad and the Arakan offensive of the Burma Campaign, and later advised the British government on ending 

conscription and reducing the size of the army by fifteen battalions. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

777 - Lieutenant-General Sir John Bagot Glubb, KCB, CMG, DSO, OBE, MC signed typed letter dated 1975 regarding his review of the book Faisal, the King and 

his Kingdom by Vincent Sheean. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Lieutenant-General Sir John Bagot Glubb, KCB, CMG, DSO, OBE, MC, 

KStJ, KPM, known as Glubb Pasha, was a British soldier, scholar and author, who led and trained Transjordan's Arab Legion between 1939 and 1956 as its 

commanding general. During the First World War, he served in France. Glubb has been described as an integral tool in the maintenance of British control. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 110 

778 - Sir Oliver William Hargreaves Leese, 3rd Baronet KCB CBE DSO Legion of Merit, Legion de Honneur signed to back of Arizona Cactus postcard note refers 

to Mexico Wonderful Gardens 1961 signed with rank in blue ink. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Lieutenant-General Sir Oliver William 

Hargreaves Leese, 3rd Baronet, KCB, CBE, DSO was a senior British Army officer who saw distinguished active service during both the world wars. He is most 

notable during the Second World War for commanding XXX Corps in North Africa and Sicily, serving under General Sir Bernard Montgomery, before going on to 

command the Eighth Army in the Italian Campaign throughout most of 1944. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

779 - Field Marshal Sir Gerald Walter Robert Templer KG, GCB, GCMG, KBE, DSO small signature piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Good condition Est. £32 - 34 

780 - Major Harold Harington Balfour, 1st Baron Balfour of Inchrye MC* Great War ace typed signed letter 1975 regarding signing covers and confirming he flew a 

Bleriot at Gosport 1916 and the two-seater Nieuport at Upavon that same year. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 

44 

781 - Prime Minister Sir Edward Richard George "Ted" Heath, KG, MBE, PC signed typed letter on House of Commons notepaper 1980 replying to an invite to a 

College lecture. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

782 - Liberal Politician David Martin Scott Steel, Baron Steel of Aikwood, KT KBE PC signed white card. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

783 - PM and RAF Vulcan pilot Norman Beresford Tebbit, Baron Tebbit of Chingford, CH, PC signed white card. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

784 - The Rt Hon Michael Ray Dibdin Heseltine, Baron Heseltine, CH, PC typed signed letter 1973 on House of Commons notepaper replying to an autograph 

request. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Michael Ray Dibdin Heseltine, Baron Heseltine, CH PC is a British politician and businessman. 



 

 

Having begun his career as a property developer, he became one of the founders of the publishing house Haymarket. Heseltine served as a Conservative 

Member of Parliament from 1966 to 2001, and was a prominent figure in the governments of Margaret Thatcher and John Major, including serving as Deputy 

Prime Minister and First Secretary of State under the latter. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

785 - Viscount Montgomery of Alamein 2nd Viscount David Bernard Montgomery CMG, CBE son of WW2 leader signed 1980 Colorano silk Montgomery statue 

unveiling cover. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

786 - Captain John Ronald Johnny Henderson OBE CVO ADC to Montgomery handwritten letter replying to an autograph request. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Major John Ronald Henderson CVO OBE JP was an English soldier and aide-de-camp to Field Marshal Viscount Montgomery of 

Alamein. The grand-nephew of Alexander Henderson, 1st Baron Faringdon, he served in the 12th Royal Lancers and later lived at West Woodhay House in 

Berkshire, holding the offices of High Sheriff of Berkshire and Lord Lieutenant of Berkshire. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

787 - Set of WW2 vintage 21st Army Group printed Letters Monty to his troops at every stage from D-day to Rhine Crossing x 7. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £400 - 500 

788 - Field Marshal Sir Archibald James Halkett Cassels GCB KCB DSO MiD Legion of Merit signed 1994 French small silk D-Day FDC with Caen postmark. Set 

with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Field Marshal Sir Archibald James Halkett Cassels, GCB, KBE, DSO was a senior British Army officer who 

served as Chief of the General Staff, the professional head of the British Army, from 1965 to 1968. As a young man he was a first-class cricket player, initially 

playing in India for the Europeans against the Hindus in the Lahore Tournament and going on to play for a Punjab Governor's XI against Northern India team and 

for a Viceroy's XI against the Roshanara Club. He later played for the British Army cricket team against the RAF at The Oval and then played for the Egyptian 

national side against HM Martineau's XI in Alexandria. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

789 - The Very Reverend Thomas Crick CB CBE MVO signed cream card with full name and rank dated 1943. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Crick was born in 1885 and educated at St Edmund's School, Canterbury and Brasenose College, Oxford. [2] Ordained in 1909 he began his career with a 

curacy at Wigan after which he was a Chaplain with the Royal Navy and rose through the service to become Chaplain of the Fleet with the title of Archdeacon of 

the Royal Navy. An Honorary Chaplain to the King, in 1943 he was appointed Dean of Rochester, a post he held for fifteen years. He died on 13 November 1970. 

He is now the name of a school house at Kings School Rochester, in Kent. This is called Crick house. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

790 - Major General Werner Hosewinckel Christie DSO, DFC, War Cross with Sword, St Olav medal with Oakleaves signed 6 x 4-inch bookplate with picture. Set 

with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Christie took his examen artium in 1935, and attended the Technische College of Berlin from 1935 to 1937 

and Hærens Flyveskole from 1937 to 1939. As World War II broke out, Christie, with the rank of sergeant, was called to Sola Airport as a member of Norway's 

neutrality guard. However the airport was attacked by Germany on 9 April 1940 and fighting ensued. The Norwegians lost the battle, but Christie managed to 

retreat to the inner country. His group was involved in fighting until 23 April, whereafter it retreated further east. Norway eventually fell to German rule, and in the 

autumn of 1940 Christie fled to Canada via Sweden, the Soviet Union and the United States. He joined the air force-in-exile at Little Norway, and spent the rest of 

the war as a fighter pilot. He commanded the Norwegian No. 332 Squadron, then the RAF's 234 Squadron, and as Wing Leader of 150 Wing and the Hunsdon 

Wing flying the P-51 Mustang, reaching the rank of Lieutenant Colonel. After 244 operational missions he was shot down over Germany on 18 April 1945 and 

held as a prisoner-of-war until the war's end. Not many from his Hærens Flyveskole class survived the war. Good condition Est. £32 - 36 

791 - Rear Admiral Sir Ronald Stephen Forrest, KCVO signature piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Forrest joined the Royal Navy in 

1940 and saw action in the Second World War. He became Director of Seaman Officer Appointments at the Ministry of Defence in 1968, Commanding Officer of 

the destroyer HMS London in 1970 and Defence Services Secretary in 1972 before retiring in 1975. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

792 - Admiral Sir John David Elliott Fieldhouse, Baron Fieldhouse GCB, GBE, ADC signature piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. 

Admiral of the Fleet John David Elliott Fieldhouse, Baron Fieldhouse, GCB, GBE was a Royal Navy officer. He commanded five submarines and a frigate before 

achieving higher command from the 1970s. Following the invasion of the Falkland Islands by Argentine forces in April 1982, Fieldhouse was appointed 

Commander of the Task Force given responsibility for "Operation Corporate", the mission to recover the Falkland Islands. The campaign ended in the surrender 

of Argentine forces in June 1982. He became First Sea Lord and Chief of Naval Staff in December that year and, in that role, persuaded the British Government 

to fund the replacement of ships lost in the Falklands War. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

793 - Field Marshall Sir Roland Christopher Gibbs GCB, CBE, DSO, MC, KStJ signed white card. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Field 

Marshal Sir Roland Christopher Gibbs, GCB, CBE, DSO, MC, KStJ, DL was Chief of the General Staff, the professional head of the British Army, from 1976 to 

1979, and Lord Lieutenant of Wiltshire from 1989 to 1996. He saw active service in the Second World War and acted as chief of staff to the commander of the 

operation to evacuate all British troops and civilians from Aden during the Aden Emergency. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

794 - Admiral of the Fleet Sir Varyl Cargill Begg GCB, DSO, DSC, KStJ, MiD signed to bottom of a letter sent to him regarding autographs. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Admiral of the Fleet Sir Varyl Cargill Begg GCB, DSO, DSC, KStJ was a Royal Navy officer. He fought in the Second 

World War as gunnery officer in a cruiser taking part in the North Atlantic convoys, the Norwegian campaign and the occupation of Iceland and then as gunnery 

officer in a battleship operating in the Mediterranean Fleet during the Battle of Cape Matapan. After that he commanded a destroyer during the Korean War and 

was Commander-in-Chief of Far East Command during the Indonesia–Malaysia confrontation. He was First Sea Lord and Chief of the Naval Staff in the late 

1960s. In that role he vehemently opposed plans to introduce large new aircraft carriers and instead managed to persuade the British Government to develop the 

design for three small through-deck cruisers. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

795 - Field Marshal Sir John Wilfred Stanier, GCB, MBE signed 6 x 4-inch signature piece taken from a letter. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Field Marshal Sir John Wilfred Stanier, GCB, MBE was a senior British Army officer who was Chief of the General Staff from 1982 to 1985. He was the first 

person after the Second World War to become the professional head of the British Army without having seen active service in that war or any subsequent 

campaign. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

797 - Lieutenant General Sir David George House, GCB, KCVO, CBE, MC signed 1974 John Moore Army cover. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Lieutenant General Sir David George House GCB, KCVO, CBE, MC was a British Army officer who was General Officer Commanding in 

Northern Ireland during the Troubles, and later held the office of Black Rod. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

798 - WW2 Colditz POW Lieutenant Robert Charles Michael "Micky" Vaughan Wynn, 7th Baron Newborough DSC POW Colditz signed white card. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

800 - SAS Brigadier Jasper Scawen Blunt Commander of the Oder of George, Legion of Merit handwritten letter 1956 to Sir Cuthbert regarding his likeness to an 

officer he served with. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

801 - Great War and WW2 Admiral Sir Mark Charles Thomas Pizey GBE CB DSO* DL signed 1992 50th anniversary of the Channel Dash official Wessex cover. 

Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. He joined the Royal Navy in 1912 and served as a midshipman aboard HMS Conway and HMS Revenge 

during the First World War. In June 1939, Pizey was promoted to captain. From 1939 to 1940, he commanded the armed merchant cruiser HMS Ausonia as part 

of the Atlantic convoys. From 1940 to 1942, he commanded the destroyer HMS Campbell in the Channel and North Sea, seeing action against the German 



 

 

battleships Gneisenau and Scharnhorst as well as the heavy cruiser Prinz Eugen, for which he was appointed a Companion of the Bath on 27 March 1942[6] and 

was also awarded a Distinguished Service Order (DSO) and was mentioned in despatches. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

802 - WW2 Colditz POW Major Peter Henry Parker signed 66th anniversary Liberation of Colditz cover. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. 

Good condition Est. £32 - 36 

803 - Rare multiple signed Navy cover. Admiral of the Fleet Michael Cecil Boyce, Baron Boyce KG, GCB, OBE, DL Admiral Sir James Henry Fuller Eberle GCB 

signed Remembrance cover dated 27. 7. 99. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

804 - Falklands War HMS Sheffield Rear Admiral James Frederick Thomas George "Sam" Salt CB signed Lest We Forget cover dated 11. 11. 2000. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Rear Admiral James Frederick Thomas George "Sam" Salt, CB was a senior Royal Navy officer of the late 

twentieth century. He was the captain of HMS Sheffield during the Falklands War, the first British warship to be sunk by enemy action since the end of the Second 

World War. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

805 - Great War Admiral Sir Barry Edward Domvile KBE CB CMG signed white card. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Admiral Sir Barry 

Edward Domvile, KBE, CB, CMG (5 September 1878 – 13 August 1971) was a high-ranking Royal Navy officer who was interned during the Second World War 

for being a Nazi sympathiser. Throughout the 1930s, he had expressed support for Germany's Adolf Hitler as well as pro-Nazi and anti-semitic sentiments. In 

1912 he became Assistant Secretary to the Committee of Imperial Defence, and during World War I he commanded the destroyer HMS Miranda, the destroyer 

HMS Tipperary, the cruiser HMS Centaur and then the cruiser HMS Curacoa.[3] After the war he became Director of Plans in 1920, and Chief of Staff to the 

Commander-in-Chief, Mediterranean in 1922 before becoming, in 1925, commanding officer of the battleship HMS Royal Sovereign. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

806 - WW2 D-Day Pegasus Bridge Colonel David James Wood MBE MiD Legion d' Honneur signed D-Day cover No. 96 Silk Issue 1994 series. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Colonel David James Wood MBE was the last surviving officer of the coup de main operation carried out by glider borne 

troops of the 2nd Oxfordshire and Buckinghamshire Light Infantry, on D Day, 6 June 1944, tasked with capturing Pegasus Bridge and Horsa Bridge before the 

main assault on the Normandy beaches began. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

807 - WW2 Normandy General Sir Robert Napier Hubert Campbell Bray, GBE, KCB, DSO* signed Honoring United Nations Industrial Development Organisation 

cover. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. General Sir Robert Napier Hubert Campbell (Bobbie) Bray GBE KCB DSO* (14 June 1908 – 14 

August 1983) was a British soldier, deputy Supreme Commander Europe of NATO's Allied Command Europe from 1967 to 1970. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

809 - Great War and WW2 Major General Edward Frederick Lawson Burnham, 4th Baron Burnham MC, DSO, OBE, MiD, TD, DL signed typed letter describing 

preparations for offensive operations dated 26th September 1942. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Major-General Edward Frederick 

Lawson, 4th Baron Burnham, CB, DSO, MC, TD, was a British newspaper executive and Territorial Army officer who served with distinction in both World Wars. 

Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

810 - WW2 Intelligence James Bond Sir Alexander "Sandy" Richard Glen KBE DSC* War Cross (Norway), War Cross (Czech), Knight of St Olav signed book title 

page Target Danube A River Not Quite Too Far. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Sir Alexander Richard Glen KBE DSC was a Scottish 

explorer of the Arctic, and wartime intelligence officer. He later invested in the shipping industry, employed Tom Gullick who was a pioneer of package holidays, 

and became chairman of the British Tourist Authority. In January 1940 Glen was posted to Belgrade as assistant naval attache at the British legation, but when in 

March 1941 the 17-year-old Peter II of Yugoslavia participated in a British-supported coup d'état opposing the Tripartite Pact German retribution was swift, and 

Belgrade was bombed within three days. The British legation left and made their way home via Albania, Italy, unoccupied France and Spain. He later served with 

distinction in dangerous clandestine operations in Yugoslavia in support of Josip Broz Tito; and in Albania and Bulgaria. Again; Evelyn Waugh was involved in the 

pro Tito operation along with Churhill's son Randolph - they were both under Fitzroy Maclean's auspices. Glen was awarded the DSC and later a bar, the 

Norwegian War Cross, the Czechoslovak War Cross and was appointed a Knight of St Olav. He knew Ian Fleming and is often given as one of the inspirations for 

James Bond. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

811 - Walter McLennan Citrine, 1st Baron Citrine, GBE, PC William Watson Henderson, 1st Baron Henderson PC Arthur Henderson, Baron Rowley, PC Sir 

Bracewell Smith, 1st Baronet, KCVO Mr Charles Eade signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

814 - WW2 SOE Major General Richard Hugh Barry CB CBE signed piece of a letter. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. British officer 

served as Head of Air Operations Section (MO), Special Operations Executive in London, GB, 1941-1942; served as Chief of Staff, Special Operations Executive 

in London, GB, 6/1943-1/1944Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

815 - WW2 Escaper from Germany Captain George Reid Millar DSO MC Legion de Honneur, Croix de Guerre signed white card regarding request for autograph. 

Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. George Reid Millar DSO MC was a Scottish journalist, soldier, author and farmer. He was awarded the 

Military Cross in early 1944 for escaping from Germany while a prisoner of war and making it back to England, which he wrote about in his 1946 book Horned 

Pigeon. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

816 - Lieutenant Commander Jack Neville Bathurst OBE DSC* signed 50th Anniversary the Sinking of HMS. Hood official Wessex cover dated 24 May 1991. Set 

with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

817 - Great War Major Christopher Reynolds Stone, DSO, MC. Signed piece. He served in the Royal Fusiliers and was the UK first disc jockey. Lt Christopher 

Reynolds Stone, for gallantry and devotion to duty, especially on two specified occasions – On the night of 1-2 August 1916 as there was no telephonic 

communication between Battalion Head Quarters and companies in the line, he personally laid a line, carrying the wire drum himself. The shell fire was so intense 

that a front line company which had been relieved was unable to move out. Snipers also were reported to be in the wood. He was out on the wire all night, 

mending it whenever a break occurred. On the night of 2-3 August he again laid a duplicate wire and remained out all night, repairing breaks under heavy shell 

fire and during a German Infantry attack. By his devotion to duty it was possible at a critical time to 'phone to companies in the front line that news had been 

received from the rear of a projected hostile attack. This message was received by front companies five minutes before hostile attack. Had there been no 

telephone, a message could not have reached them in time. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

818 - Brigadier James Thomas Burrows CBE DSO* ED MA signed New Zealand cover 35th Anniversary of V-E Day dated 8th May 1980. Set with corner mounts 

on a superb A4 biography page. A Territorial Force officer, Burrows volunteered for overseas service during the Second World War. Serving in Greece, Crete, 

North Africa and Italy, he rose to the rank of brigadier. He was made a Companion of the Distinguished Service Order (DSO) in 1942, and awarded a bar to the 

DSO in 1944. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

819 - Brigadier Denys Western Coyle MBE DFC signed handwritten letter in reply to a request for a signature on a first day cover. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

820 - Lieutenant Colonel the Rt Hon Sir Michael Edward Adeane, Baron Adeane, GCB, GCVO, PC MiD signed Buckingham palace headed typed letter replying 

to request for a signature. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page.  Private Secretary to Elizabeth II for 19 years, between 1953 and 1972. Good 

condition Est. £16 - 20 



 

 

821 - Lord Margadale John Granville Morrison, 1st Baron Margadale TD, DL signed typed letter in reply to a request to sign a cover. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

822 - General Sir Frank Ernest Wallace Simpson GCB KCB DSO signed piece dated 6 July 1982. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

823 - Major John Hemmings FRSA MAIE (Dip) signed typed letter in regard to adding his signature to a cover bearing George Chatterton's name. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

824 - Lieutenant Colonel John William Place signed handwritten note regarding his signature on a cover. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. 

Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

825 - WW2 El Alamein Major General Sir Charles Anderson Lane Dunphie CB CBE DSO MiD signed piece, he commanded 26th Armoured Brigade 3rd Battle of 

El Alamein. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

826 - Brigadier Ann Field née Hodgson CB CBE ADC signed piece she commanded Women's Army Corps 1977 - 1986. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

827 - Mjr Gen Errol Henry Gerrard Lonsdale CB MBE MiD signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

828 - Major General Brian St George Irwin CB MiD* signed piece dated 12 Sep 86. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 8 

829 - Lieutenant Colonel Walter George Hingston OBE signed piece serving in No. 1 Punjab Regiment from 1939-1940, later became editor of Geographical 

Magazine. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

830 - Lieutenant General Sir John Hugh Sherlock Read KCB OBE signed piece serving in WWII later Director of International Military Staff at NATO. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

831 - Major General George Dalrympole Fanshaw CB DSO OBE signed piece he served during WWII as Colonel Commandant with Royal Artillery, commanded 

Anti-Aircraft Brigade post war. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

832 - Lieutenant General Sir Alexander James Wilson KBE MC MiD signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 

- 12 

833 - Major General Hew Dacres George Butler CB DL signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

834 - Field Marshal, The Right Honourable Edwin Noel Westby Bramall KG GCB OBE MC DL JP signed postage stamp sheet dated 04, 07, 00 Whitehall London 

SW1. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

835 - General Sir Herbert John Mogg GCB CBE DSO* ADC Sir Norman Hastings Tailyour KCB, DSO* double signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb 

A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

837 - Oliver Shewell Franks, Baron Franks OM GCMG KCB CBE PC DL signed piece. He was an English civil servant and philosopher being described as one of 

the founders of post war world. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

838 - Major Woodrow Lyle Wyatt, Baron Wyatt of Weeford signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

839 - Sir John Hugh Bevil Acland, KCB, CBE, DL signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

840 - Major General Sir John Edward Francis Willoughby KBE CB signed piece. He served the 57th West Middlesex Regiment known as the Die Hards through 

WWII. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

841 - Major General Sir John Swinton, Baron Swinton of Kimmerghame KCVO OBE MiD DL signed piece. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

843 - Brigadier Sir Alexander Beville Gibbons Stanier, 2nd Baronet of Peplow Hall, DSO*, MC, OoL, GdG, LoM signed card being treated as a hero by liberated 

people of Asnelles & Arromanches. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

844 - General Sir Martin Baker Ferndale KCB signed card. He was a British Army General reaching high office in the 1980's. Set with corner mounts on a superb 

A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

845 - Major General Walter Edmund Clutterbuck DSO MC signed card. He was a senior British army officer who commanded the 1st Infantry Division during 

WWII. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

846 - Major General Sir Peter Aldcroft Downward CB DSO DFC signed card. Serving in South Lancashire Regiment in Belgium, Holland, Germany plus taking 

part in the Berlin Airlift. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

847 - Major General Julian Alvery Gasgoine KCMG KCVO CB DSO DL signed card. He was Major-General commanding the Household Brigade and General 

Officer commanding London District. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

849 - Major General Leonard Arthur Hawes CBE DSO MC MiD Order of the Crown of Italy signed card. He was senior officer in the British Army responsible for 

transport to France WWII. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

850 - Lieutenant General Sir Richard George Collingwood KCB CB DSO MC signed card being a British Army General during the 1950's. Set with corner mounts 

on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

851 - Lieutenant General Sir William Alexander Duncan Drummond GKBE, CB, MiD (7) MRCS, LRCP, FRCS, DLO signed card. He was Director General Royal 

Army Medical Corps. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

852 - Lieutenant General Sir Derek Boileau Lang KCB DSO MC signed card. He commanded 5th Battalion the Queen's Own Cameron Highlanders. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

853 - Major General Ronald John Denys Eden "Ronnie" Buckland CB MBE signed card. He served as an officer in the Household Division and commanding 

officer of 1st Battalion. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

854 - Colonel Rupert "Mossy" Preston CBE MiD signed piece. He served with the Coldstream Guards and became Assistant Provost Marshal London. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

855 - Admiral Sir Anthony Monckton Synnot KBE, AO MiD signed piece. He was chief of the country's Defence Force Staff and Captain of the Navy (designate). 

Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

856 - Major General Henry Charles Hovell-Thurlow-Cumming-Bruce, 7th Baron Thurlow CB CBE DSO* signed piece. He was a British Peer and British Army 

Officer. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

859 - Lieutenant Colonel Philip Brand Fielden MC signed piece. He joined the Royal Dragoon Guards in Palestine in 1940. Set with corner mounts on a superb 

A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

860 - General Sir William Gurdon Stirling GCB CBE DSO signed piece. He was a British Army General reaching high office in 1960's. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 



 

 

861 - Lieutenant Mark Shuldham Schreiber, Baron Marlesford signed piece. He did his national service in the Coldstream Guards and became a British 

Conservative Politician. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

862 - General Sir Frank Douglas King GCB MBE signed piece. He was a British Army Officer serving as General Officer Commanding in Northern Ireland during 

the height of the Troubles. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

863 - Admiral Sir John Devereux Treacher KCB signed cover 10th Anniversary of the Formation of the Interservice Hovercraft Unit 17th December 1962. He was 

a naval airman and D-Day veteran. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

864 - Lieutenant Colonel James Howard Williams OBE MiD** signed handwritten letter. He was a British soldier and elephant expert in Burma. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

865 - Field Marshal William Joseph "Bill" Slim, 1st Viscount Slim signed cover Battle of the Bismarck Sea 1 March 1943. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Good condition Est. £60 - 64 

866 - Field Marshal Sir Archibald James Halkett Cassels GCB KCB DSO MiD* Legion of Merit signed cover 30th Anniversary Operation Overlord datestamp 15 

Jun 1974. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

867 - Major General Peter L de C Martin CBE signed cover 30th Anniversary Operation Overlord datestamp 15 Jun 1974. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

868 - Colonel Sir Peter Hilton KCVO, MC**, MiD, DL, JP signed cover 30th Anniversary Operation Overlord datestamp 15 Jun 1974. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

869 - Major General Ronald Clarence MacDonald CB DSO* OBE signed cover D-Day Landings 6th June 1944 30th Anniversary Operation Overlord. Set with 

corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

870 - Brigadier Stanley James Ledger "Speedy" Hill MC DSO** Legion d'Honneur, Silver Star, Liberty Cross, General Sir Joseph Howard Nigel Poett KCB DSO* 

Silver Star, Brigadier Edwin William Conquest Flavell DSO, MC**, Legion of Merit, Brigadier Simon Christopher Joseph Fraser, 15th Lord Lovat and 4th Baron 

Lovat DSO, MC, TD. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

871 - Captain Richard Andrew Palethorpe-Todd OBE, R. Barton, Les Smitty signed cover 60th Anniversary of the Dams Raid. Set with corner mounts on a superb 

A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

872 - General Sir Herbert John Mogg GCB CBE DSO* ADC Wing Commander Peter Vigne Ayerst DFC Colonel Patrick Antony Porteous VC signed cover Jersey 

D-Day 6th June 1944 50th Anniversary. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

873 - Rear Admiral Royer Mylius Dick CB CBE DSC signed cover White Sea Operations the War of Intervention in North Russia 1st August 1918. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

874 - Colonel Geoffrey Alexander Rowley-Conwy, 9th Baron Langford OBE DL signed cover Escape from Singapore datestamp 31 Dec 05. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

875 - Lieutenant Colonel A R Green DSC signed cover Operation Chariot Commemorating the Raid on St. Nazaire 27-28th March 1942. Set with corner mounts 

on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

877 - Admiral Sir Clement Moody KCB signed handwritten letter dated 18th Feb 1927 on board HMS Excellent Portsmouth becoming Commander-in-Chief South 

Atlantic Station in 1946. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

879 - Major Sir Donald Arthur Logan KCMG signed cover Suez Crisis 1956 datestamp 23 Dec 06. He was a British diplomat closely involved with the Suez Crisis. 

Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

880 - Vice Admiral Sir Roy William "Gus" Halliday KBE DSC MiD signed piece. He was a British naval pilot who subsequently became Director-General 

Intelligence. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

881 - Major General Alan Cathcart, 6th Earl Cathcart CB DSO MC KStJ signed cover 25th Anniversary Berlin Airlift 1948 - 1973. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

882 - Sir Douglas D Brown MiD signed cover I Was Monty's Double 60th Anniversary End of World War II. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

883 - Admiral Sir Charles Edward Madden, 2nd Baronet GCB signed Benham official cover BOCS (2)5 Fishermen's Year 1981 Centenary of the Fishermen's 

Mission. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

884 - Field Marshal Sir Michael John Dawson Walker Baron Walker of Aldringham KCB CMG CBE MiD ADC LoM signed cover The March on Bloemfontein 7th - 

13th March 1900. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

885 - Robert Alexander Lindsay, 29th Earl of Crawford & 12th Earl of Balcarres KT GCVO DL PC signed postcard Bleriot Cross Channel Flight 1909 - 1984. Set 

with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

886 - General Sir Charles Henry Pepys Harington GCB CBE DSO MC signed handwritten letter regarding a copy a photograph in a copy of the Red Beret. Set 

with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

887 - Major General Frank Willoughby John Cowtan MC*, CBE signed cover WWII Italian Campaign the Italian Resistance. Set with corner mounts on a superb 

A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

888 - Brigade Major James Anthony "Tony" Hibbert CBE MC signed Document regarding a speech by Sir Brian Urquhart KCMG MBE. Set with corner mounts on 

a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

889 - Lieutenant Colonel Arthur Marshall MBE signed typed letter regarding appearing on Woman's Hour dated 13th October 1984. Set with corner mounts on a 

superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

890 - Lieutenant Colonel Arthur Marshall MBE signed handwritten letter regarding a table - mat sent to him. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography 

page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

891 - Major General Robert Edward Peter Gascoyne-Cecil, 6th Marquess of Salisbury, DL signed typed letter regarding being a guest at a lunch. Set with corner 

mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

892 - ROW sailer Sir Alec Rose signed handwritten letter regarding his signature on an FDC. Apart from serving in the Royal Navy he sailed single handed round 

the World. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

893 - Major Henry Vivian Brandon, Baron Brandon of Oakbrook MC PC signed piece. He was Commander-in-Chief 2nd Tactical Air Force RAF 1955 and a British 

Judge. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 biography page. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

894 - Major General Chandos Blair KCVO OBE MC* signed typed letter requesting his signature on a souvenir envelope. Set with corner mounts on a superb A4 

biography page. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 
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